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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS NOTICE OF APPEAL AU/G 2 302{003
Judicial District, County 0Of Clearfield FROM pmtho%'t'i?y'}éeﬁ?g}”c‘,m
No. 46-3-02 MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE JUDGJ(/LEI\E‘ —o Pvgv-
w3
COMMON PLEASNo. 2. CO ¥ - \§ (G2~ CD
NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the Magisterial District
Judge on the date and in the case referenced below.

NAME OF aPPELLANT Cleartield- MAG. DIST. NO. NAME OF MDJ
CUrwensville Country Club 46-3-02 Richard A. Ireland

ADDRESS OF APPELLANT . CITY STATE ZIP CODE
PO Box 843, Clearfield, PA 16830

DATE OF JUDGMENT IN THE CASE OF (Plaintitf) (Defendant)
08/11/08 RA Walker & Company v. Clfd-Curwensville Country Club

DOCKET No. SIGNATURE OF APPELLANT OR ATTORNEY OR AGENT

Cv-0000265-08 g! % W

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. , appellent was Claimant (see Pa. R.C.F.D. J. No. 1001(6} in action
R.C.P.D. J. No. 1008B.

This Notice of Appeal, when received by the Magisterial District Judge, will | before a Magisterial District Judge, A COMPLAINT MUST BE FILED
operate as a SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. | ,ihin twenty

(20) days after filing the NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. R.C.PD.J. No. 1001(7) in action before Magisterial District
Judge. IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee.

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary
RA Walker & Company

Name of appeliee(s)

L00g-\S b2

(Common Pleas No. ) W|th|n twenty (20) days after service of rule or s entry of judgment of non pros.

Nl

Signature of appellant or attorney or agent

Enter rule upon appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal

RULE: To RA Walker & Compaq¥m%d$

Name of appellee(s)
OWNER

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of service
of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

(2) If you do not file a complaint within this time JUDGMENT OF NON PROS MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of the mailing.

Date“\k(. 20 20 0¥

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

YOU MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THE NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH THIS NOTICE OF APPEAL.

AOPC 312-05 COURT FILE TO BE FILED WITH PROTHONOTARY
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G -< PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF ;S8

AFFIDAVIT: 1hereby swear or affirm that | served 3
O a copy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No. , upon the Magisterial District Judge designated therein on
(date of service) , 20 , [Jby personal service [] by (certified) (registered) mail,
sender's receipt g_t_tﬂaquﬁd\hergtg,‘ang _upppﬁt_tlg\%ppellee, (name) on
, 20 (1 by persopal service [ by (certified) (registered) mail,
\

sender's receipt attached hereto.

SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS DAY OF .20
Signature of official before whom affidavit was made Signature of affiant
Title of official 0. - . -
~ - "c-’.'l-ﬁcc-
My commission expires on 20 [y

e YSOAN O -<r-(~\_\\

AOPC 312A-05



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTICE OF APPEAL

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS. - NOTICE OF APPEAL .
’ : @] I 2 . \-(O ( M
Judiclal District, County Of Clearfield FROM
No. 46-3-02 MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE JUDGMENT Prgs

COMMON PLEASNo. 2 OO §- \ S (52~ CMDO N

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the Magisterial District

Judge on the date and in the case referenced below.

NAMEOF APPELLANT Clearfield=- MAG. DIST. NO. NAME OF MDJ
CUrwengville Countrv Club 46-3-02 Richard A, ITreland

ADDRESS OF APPELLANT CITY STATE ZiP CODE
PO Box 843, Clearfield, PA 18830

DATE OF JUDGMENT IN THE CASE OF (Plaintiff) {Defendant)
08/11/08 RA Walker & Company v. Clfd-Curwensville Country Club

DOCKET No. SIGNATURE OF APPELLANT OR ATTORNEY OR AGENT

Cv-0000265~08 d / W
]

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. 7 appellent was Claimant (see Pa. R.C.P.D. J. No. 1001(6) in action
R.C.P.D. J. No. 1008B.

This Notice of Appeal, when received by the Magisterial District Judge, will | pefore a Magisterial District Judge, A COMPLAINT MUST BE FILED
operate as a SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. [, nin twenty

(20) days after filing the NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. R.C.PD.J. No. 1001(7) in action before Magisterial District
Judge. IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appeliee.

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary
Enterrule upon __ RA Walker & Company

Name of appeliee(s)

appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal

entry of judgment of non pros.

/e NaAAl ey

Signature of appellant or'attorney or agent

- C
{Common Pleas No.l oQ¥ - \ S b)zwithin tgenty (20) days after service of rule or su ﬁ

RULE: To RA Walker & Compax‘g;’,pe”ee(s)
Name of appellee(s)

OWNER

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of service
of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

(2) If you do not file a complaint within this time JUDGMENT OF NON PROS MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of the mailing.

Date e 2 0. 20 o | sz'v g v/// / B

ature of Prothonotary or Deputy

YOU MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THE NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH THIS NOTICE OF APPEAL.

AOPC 312-05 COURT FILE
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PROOF OF ‘SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COMMCONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF i S

AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served 3 ‘ _
[] a copy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No. , upon the Magisterial District Judge designated therein on
(date of service) , 20 , [1by personal service [ by (certified) (registered) mail,
sentler's rgaceipt attac'hed_hergtg, ang_upon the gppeilee, (name) on
.20 [ by personal service [ by (certified) (registered) mail,

sender's receipt attached hereto.

SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS DAY OF .20
Signature of official beiore whom affidavit was made Signature of affiant
Title of official .

My commission expires on .20 '

A
A LI

AOPC 312A-05



\ COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
: COUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD CIVIL CASE

Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-02 'RA WALKER & COMPANY i
MDJ Name: Hon. 120 E MARKET STREET
RICHARD A. IRELAND CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
Awdess 650 LEOMARD ST L N
STE 113 VS.
CLEARFIELD, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Taieprone: (814 ) 765-5335 16830 [CLFD.-C-VILLE COUNTRY CLUB 1
PO BOX 843 '
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
CLFD.-C-VILLE COUNTRY CLUB L
PO BOX 843 Docket No.: CV-0000265-08
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 7/10/08
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF (Date of Judgment) 8/11/08

E' Judgment was entered for: (Name) _ RA WALKER & COMPANY,

E] Judgment was entered against: (Name) CLFD.-C-VILLE COUNTRY CLUB

in the amount of $ 1,728.

Amount of Judgment $_1,649.31
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. Judgment Costs $ 79.00
. . interest on Judgment $ .00
D Damages will be assessed on Date & Time Attomey Fees $f—_7“
D his case dismissed without prejudice Total $ 1,728.31

D Amount of Judgment Subject to Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 |post Judgment Credits ~ $
$ Post Judgment Costs § ___________

|:| Portion of Judgment for physical damages arising out of
residential lease §_ Certified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIViL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
JUDGMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST
COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .
UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FiLE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,
SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

Date (24 Q0 Q“@QE gg , Magisterial District Judge

I certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

Date , Magisterial District Judge

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2012 SEAL

AOPC 315-07
DATE PRINTED: 8/14/08 9:24:00 AM



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIP
COUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD CWVIL CASEE/————

Mag. Dist. No. PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-02 'RA WALKER & COMPANY R
MDJ Name: Hon. 120 E MARKET STREET -
RICHARD A. IRELAND CLEARFIELD, PA 16830L LE D
Address: 650 LEOMARD ST L {]
STE 113 Vs. "AUB 2 2 / UB
CLEARFIELD, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telepnone: (814 ) 765-5335 16830 [CLFD.-C-VILLE COUNTRY VGLUB. Shaw 1
PO BOX 843 Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
cof- \§62-C0
RICHARD A. IRELAND L < 8. > -
650 LEONARD ST Docket No.: CV-0000265-08
STE 113 Date Filed: 7/10/08
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment. _DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF (Date of Judgment) 8/11/08

lz] Judgment was entered for: (Name) _ RA WALKER & COMPANY,

I__x-_| Judgment was entered against: 7(Name) CLFD. -C-VILLE COUNTRY CLUB

in the amount of $ -31
Amount of Judgment $_1,649.31
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. Judgment Costs $ 79.00
- ﬁ o
[:l Damages will be assessed on Date & Time K!tttirriztyogeiusdgment 2——.60
This case dismissed without prejudice.
[:I ismissed without prejudice Total $ 1,728.31

D Amount of Judgment Subject to Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 |post Judgment Credits ~ $
Post Judgment Costs $

e o o o e ——

D Portion of Judgment for physical damages arising out of
residentiat lease & Certified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL. }
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
JUDGMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST
COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .
UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,

SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

AUG 14 2008 Date Bé 0 0 §!QQ! 62 , Magisterial District Judge

| certity that this is a true.a opy of the record pf the proceedi taining the judgment.
AUG 2 1 lellﬂ Date 7 Magisterial District Judge

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2012 SEAL

AOPC 315-07
DATE PRINTED: 8/14/08 9:24:00 AM



COMPLAINT COVER SHEET

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

R. A. WALKER & COMPANY

Plaintiff / Appellant
District Justice Appeal

VS, : CASE NO. 2008-1562-C.D.
CLFD-C-VILLE COUNTRY CLUB : Type of Pleading:
Defendant / Appellant : COMPLAINT
Filed on behalf of
~ PLAINTIFF
Plaintiffs Address:

120 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814 ) 768-7883

2¢c P
E/ILED

2'300m
SEP -9 20

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



COMPLAINT - NOTICE TO DEFEND

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

R. A. WALKER & COMPANY
Plaintiff / Appellant

: District Justice Appeal
VS, : ~  CASENO. 2008-1662-C.D. -

CLFD-C-VILLE COUNTRY.CLUB i Type of Pleading:
Defendant / Appeliant : COMPLAINT
NOTICE

You have been sued in court. If you wish to defend
against the claims set forth in the following pages, you must
take action within twenty ( 20 ) days after this complaint and
Notice are served, by entering a written appearance personally
or by attorney and filing in writing with the Court your defense
or objections to the claims set forth against you. You are
warned that if you fail to do so the case may proceed without
further notice for any money claimed in the Complaint of for any
other claim or relief requested by the Plaintiff. You may lose
money or property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE.
IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641, Extension 1300



COMPLAINT
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

R. A. WALKER & COMPANY
Piaintiff / Appellant

: District Justice Appeal
VS, : CASE NO. 2008-1562-C.D.
CLFD-C-VILLE COUNTRY CLUB : Type of Pleading:
Defendant / Appellant : COMPLAINT
COMPLAINT

NOW, comes the Plaintiff, R. A. Walker and Company who hereby avers as follows:

1. R. A. Walker and Company a business whose address is 120 East Market
Street, Clearfield, PA 16830.

2. Defendant is Clearfield- Curwensville Country Club, a Business whose address
is P.O. Box 843, Clearfield, PA 16830.

EXHIBIT A 3.  Plaintiff negotiated with defendants representative Judith Dugan, House Committee
member for several weeks prior to the letter dating Nov. 17, 2007 which outlined our discounts
offered and due dates to receive the discounts.

4. On November 30, 2007 the plaintiff was notified by Ann Dotsey also a Defendants
house committee member that we had the contract and was to start Dec. 01, 2007.

EXHIBIT B 1 5. The Plaintiff had a contract drawn up and signed on the 1st of Dec. 2007 by
the Owner of R.A. Walker and Company and waited to have a house committee member sign.
The Plaintiff's employees worked Dec. 01 thru 03 without a signed contract.

EXHIBIT B 2 6. On Dec. 04, 2007 Mrs. Dugan Representative for the Defendant signed the contract
EXHIBIT C after the due date for the 20% discount thus, making the club elgible to receive only a 15% discount
SECTION 1-3 not 20%. This was realized in the April Billing and was corrected on the May billing. Asking for $ 443.56

EXHIBIT C 7. A copy of the contract as well as the Terms and Conditions was given at that time
Stating the discount rate. As well as the right to terminate and the penilties if terminated early.

EXHIBIT C 8. It states that a 30 day written notice must be given not a verbal one | received my
SECTION 5 written notice on the 16th of May 2008. | then billed until June 16, 2008 as stated very clearly in the
contract that | have the right to do. SECTION 5 of the terms. From June 1-16 totals $ 836.85

EXHIBIT D 1-5 9. Discount was only given if terms of the invoice was met which required payment to
be postmarked or hand delivered no later then the 15th of the month in which it was until Mays bill.



EXHIBIT E 1-2 10.  Atwhich time in May we extended the term date by 1 day June 16th for the

EXHIBIT E 1

EXHIBIT F

EXHIBIT G

EXHIBIT H

EXHIBIT C

discount rate, but the invoice wasn't post marked until the 19th of June, 3 days after the due date thus
making the discount voided and full payment of $1,673.70 due not $1,338.96 Difference of $334.74

10. Also stated on the invoice there would be a late charge of 1.52% due on the out-
standing balance. This amount at the time of the hearing was $24.53

11, On May 14th, the Plaintiff composed a letter to the ( 9 ) board members of the
Defendants Board of Directors. This letter respectfully requested that the defendant give proper notice
if they intended to terminate the contract. Then after speaking to a Ex-house committee member
the plaintiff was told to mail or deliever the letters to either Garnet Kocher or Kevin Beardsley. This
would stop the letters from going among the missing before the members got them.

12.  On May 20th, the plaintiff composed a letter to Garnet Kocher asking her to please
deliver the letters to the board members at that nights meeting.

13.  Aletter was composed on May 16, 2008 and post marked May 22, 2008. Signed
by Sandra Douglas and Garnet Kocher stating that as to a phone conversation with'sandy on Aprit %, 2008
we would be done when the contract expired. This information was never discussed at the time of that
conversation Ms. Douglas only ask when our contract was up and ! told her May, 31, 2008 was the end
of the discount contract and it extended thru the end of the 2008 year unless 30 day written notice was given.

14. The terms of the contract are cleafly outlined and if there was a discrepency in the
contract it should have been discussed prior to the contract being signed not after the fact.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff demands judgment against Defendant in the amount of the
Original Judgement of $1,728.31 + interest, Court Cost and such other reasonable cost as the court

may allow for the filing of this complaint. )
. e

Pldintiff




COMPLAINT - VERIFICATION

VERIFICATION

| verify that the statement made in this complaint are
true and correct. | understand that false statements herein are
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to Unsworn Falsification to Authorities.

ot 4 U e




EXHIBIT A

R. A. WALKER AND COMPANY

COMMERCIAL & RESIDENTIAL CLEANING

120 East Market Street ~ Suite # 3
Clearfield, PA 16830-0120
Phone (814) 768-7883
www.RAWalkerandCo.com

November 17, 2007

Dear Judy Dugan:

As you can see by the enclosed break down of the Bid Sheet my original bid of
$1,028.20. Was 30% less then the accutal charge that should have been bidded, as was

the 2nd Bid placed in the amount of $1,072.50.

Upon refiguring I am unable to meet your terms as requested at the rate of $1,050.00
per month. Unless I reduce the number of days of service to 4 per week 2%; hours per day
using two (2) persons per day for the entire 12 month period. I have payroll and material
cost to consider along with insurance and the rising cost of doing business. This service
must also be done in the evenings do in part to other contract obligations at this time and
pending in the next few weeks.

Regrettably my origian! bid and 2nd bid have been revised to show this effect. The
accual Bid should have been $1,578.96 per Month for 2 persons and material 2%2 hours
per day with your request of 4 days per week in J an-March and 6 days per week in April -
Dec. 1am able to offer a discount if a 6 month term is signed with the understanding that
if the contract is breached prior to the completion of the term the discount is voided and
null and becomes payable upon the end of our 30 day notice. At the end of the 6 month
term we will be working on a month to month basis for the remaining of the year.

I can offer a 20% discount off the accual bid of $1,578.96 if the contract is signed by
December 3, 2007 leaving the total amount due as $1,263.17 per month or 15% discount
if the contract is signed after December 3, 2007 but before December 17, 2007 leaving a

total amount due of $ 1,342.12 per month.

Please contact me and advise as to the boards decision as to where they stand on this
matter. As stated in our conversation you said “ I guess we get what we pay for “ and this
is entirely True one does get what one pays for.

Cordially,

Robert A. Walker / Owner



EXHIBITB1 &B 2 R
R. A, WALKER AND COMPANY Commeﬂ:mé' C[eanmg (Pm osa[ ‘

120 -East'Market:Street ~ Suite: #3

Cleatfield, PA-16830:0120 . .~ [P% .~ . .
Office: (014) 7657883 ~ Fax..(a‘M_)' 768:2087 1. © . ClubHouseCleaning
- ~ove ~F LOCATIONT - : o

Clearfield Curwensville Country Club . Cleatfiel .CGMen

o

s m H|ghway

-Clearfield Curwensville ' Highway N CIearﬁeld P ‘:'5»16830
- CONTACT ; o
' 814~765-2265

Clearfield, PA 16830 o . Judy.Dugan ‘- B -

WORK DESCRIPTION:

RS. Al
.emmce GLASS DDORS

mmn,mmwmﬂ
LEDGES *WINDOW:SILLE "'
E DOORS *FRAMES * WALLS

TRASH.CONTANERS. | EMPTVJUNECCLEANTSANL- | “X
SOAP; TOWEL. TISSUE DISPENSER | FILL *:CLEAN SANITIZE:
GLASS* MIRRORS “CHROME | CLEAN & POLISH .
FLOORS . eoo |'SWEEP® D-MORA SANITEZE. [ { ]
fParrmons+poors . }ousT*D:MOP*SFOT.CLEAN.
WALLS BY SINK/ URINALS | DAMPWIRE. - '
FLOOR DRAINS EAN b ]
) snowsaanmusns&mnsus CLEAN® SANITRZE X

MISCELLANEQUS.
ALL. WASTE CANS *
:ASH TRAYS *,URNS BAR AREA
VENDING MAGHINES. -

SLUOGKS 4 PICTURES FRANES < TV:: _
VENTS.*LOUVERS * FANS* BLINDS | CLEAN® vncuum S
d -} VACUUM.DUST . ki
‘FvACuUM *PICKUP ~ TURN | "
CLEAN ~POLISH SANITIZE
-} CLEAN* POLISH
.| /CLEAN eqsgars-v .
- J'CLEAN? POLISH
DUST LDAMPMOP* SANI
-} CLEAN * ORGANIZE* STOCK]

DINNING ROOMS- | vacuum
FORMAL DINNING AREA .. -] DAMP MOP .
LOCKER ROOMAREAS -|VACuUM - .
BACK BARAREA &MATS: - - - |'SWEEP *DAMRMOP'
BAR DINNING AREA i VAGUUN
BILLARD ROCM - - VACUUM ~SWEAP
.OTHER: OUTSIDEPATID SWEEP
TEXTERIOR: :
-MAIN 8 PODL SIDE: ENTRANCE ,
PAPER * DEBRIS I-PcKUP.
| SIDEWALKS o) SWEER
PARKING £OT 1 SWEEP

{DRINKING FOUNTAIN ~ -~~~
-KICKPLATES ~THRESHOLDS'
LIGHT, SWITCHES & PLATES - -
1 DOOR HANDLES*KNOBS
" DESKS *TABLES * PHONES
JANITOR'S STORAGE AREA

Terms and-Conditions_ . -
1. All Chemical Cleaning Supplies to perform’job will:be supplied by: 4. Date services begin December 01,:2007 o

R..A-WALKER AND COMPANY.. o 5. This offer or.agreement expires.on:. -May 31,2008 -;'-‘.'

2. In theevent that'thisiAgreementbr:o\)é's"'uhsaﬁsfa'étbry};i‘.t;na'y- : ' L _ .
be terminated by.a 30:day wiitten-notice by éither.party. - ‘Quoted by:  -Robert:A. Smith-Walker

3. Total costs of the'services will be'$ 126317 per fenth plus taxes. Date: | 9\ / Q] / @. ‘;Z\)

- Acceptance of Proposal.

Authorized Signature Q/,(/ll{ﬂ I u,dAM—‘ : Date _ [ = O y-o 7
VA A |




«EXHIBIT-C

R. A. WALKER AND COMPANY

COMMERCIAL & RESIDENTIAL CLEANING

120 East-Market Strect. ~ Suite # 3
Clearfield, PA 16830-0120

Phone (814) 768-7883
www.RAWalkerandCo.com

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

ske) Accual Bid of § 1.578.96+ tax - 20% Discount if the contract is signed by no later then
December 3, 2007. Making total amount due each month $ 1.338.96 '

&9y Accua! Bid of $ 1.578.96+ tax - 15% Discount if the contract is signed at any time after
December 3, 2007 but before Decemceber 17, 2007. Total due each month § 1.422.65

#7) Accual Bid of $ 1. 578.96- tax No Discount applies after December 17, 2007

4.y The discounted rates are available if a (6) six month term s signed with the express
understanding that if the contract is breached prior to the completion of the terr. The
discount is then voided and null and the discount savings becomes payable in tull upon
final billing.

@ At the end of the 6 month contract we will be working on a month to month term known
as'a EXTENDED CONTRACT for the remaining of the 2008 calendar year, At the
accual bid rate as stated above unless a (30) thirty day written notice { Not A Verbal
Notice ) is given to terminate our contract.

the remaining balance of the (30) Thirtvday notice.

6.) Cleaning will be performed 4 days per week Thursday thru Saturday evenings after
11:30pm and Sunday evening after 9pm in the months of January thru March.

7.) Cleaning will be performed 6 days per week Tuesday thru Saturday evenings afier
11:530pm and Sundays evenings after 9pm in the months of April thru Decembe .

8.) We will work within a 2': hour per day using (2) Two persons to complete the work
required each additional day, person ot hours will be billed at $25.00 per hour,

9.1 All Cleaning chemicals will be provided by R.A. Walker and Company. except the
request of vinegar to be used on the hardwood floors by Judy Dugan which will be made
available by the club manager. as well as all paper products { paper tow 2ls, toilct paper
and trash bags ) and any special foams or powder floor cleaners for the kitchen floor.

Kitchen area will be swept at closing by kitchen staff, we will vacuum & mop us sfated.
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R. A. Walker and Company EXHIBIT D 1 invoice Number:
120 East Market Street 5001
Suite #3 - 7
Clearfield, PA 16830 invoice Date:
USA 1/1/8
Voice:  814-788-7883 Page:
Fax: 814-768-2887 ¢ !
g Duplicate
Sold To:
clfd-Curwensville Country Club
Clearfield-Curwensville Hwy
Clearfield, PA 16830 ~
USA
Customer {D; CCCC7887
Customer PC % Payment Terms ‘, Sales Rep 1D ! Due Date
e e mmmoe e T GGETDISC BD BY 15 SR walker T i/ze
[ r ; !
T _Desgripfion o e . __Amount _
%Club Cleaning as per Proposal E 1,578.963
's | i
‘ S !
|
; Please pay this invoice by 15th day of the billing month and save 20% or i
1$334.74 off Total Invoice. ~—Pay: 51,338.96 i
| | . e [
i Tf paid aftér 15th day but before the last day of the billing month Save 15% |
‘or $251.05 off Total Invoice. Pay: $1,422.65 {
i1f paid after the last day of the billing month NO DISCOUNT APPLIES. E
: ( :
'+» NOTE: Must be postmarked by due date to receive discounts. ’
. !
; ‘ |
: i B
| | !
‘*** Please include the white Copy with Payment so that proper credit to your |
. account may be given !
! |
« i
i )
Subtotal 1,578.96
Sales Tax 94.74
Total invoice Amount 1,673.70
Check No: Payment Received 0.00
TOTAL 1,673.70

Please

Pay in 30 days to Avoid Finance Charges
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po T invoice
R. A. Walker and Company EXHIBITD 1 Invoice Number:
120 East Market Street 120107
Suile #3 ’
Glearfield, PA 16830 invoice Date:
Usa 1/1/8
Fax: 814-768-2887 N 1
Q_4 Duplicéte
Sold To:
Clfd-Curwensville Country Club
Clearfield-Curwensville Hwy
Clearfield, PA 16830 ) - - -
UsA
Customer I1D: CCCC
Customer PO | Payment Terms : Sales RepiD | DueDate - |-
- T —{“ — T TURGTT30 Pays 7T Bob Walker T TTU{yseT
1 !
T Deseription e . Amount
2% Extra Hours for Clearfleld Hospital Charlty Ball 62.50
,: i i
! i
i
i
|
L Please lnc%ggf the Whlte Copy with payment so that proper gredit to_your, L
,account may be given. ' ' ’
g |
i !
i H
t H t
5 | ‘
| i
i ;
| |
| ?
| | |
| |
| | ;
Subtotal 62.50
Sales Tax 3.75
Total invoice Amount €6.25
Check No: Payment Received 0.00
TOTAL 66,25

Please Pay in 30 days to Avoid Finance Charges



CLEARFIELD-CURWENSVILLE COUNTRY CLUB -
R.A. Walker and Company . 1/14/2008
Date Type  Reference Criginal Amt. Balance Dug  Discount
1/412008  Bill INV# 120107 66.25 66.25
1/1/2008 Bill INV# 5001 1,338.86 1,338.86

Check Amount

General Account CNB -

1,405.21"




- {Au VAL

Please Pay in 30 days to Avoid Finance Charges

R. B, Wa¥her and Company EXHIBIT D 2 invoice Nurber:
120 Eaét"M arket Sg:eef 843~ 013108
T ¥
Suite #3 .
ClearZield, PA 16830 {nvoice’ Date
{ISA 1/31/8
\oics:  814-768-7883 Page:
Fax: 814-768-2887 1
Duplicate
Sold To:
_Cifd- -Curwensville Country Club
Clsarfield-Curwensville Hwy - e -
Clearfield, PA 16830
IJSA
Customer ID: CCCC
Customer PO Payment Terms 5 Sales Rep ‘D Due Date :
T U363 15, TWet 30 Days |, Bob W Waiker 3/1/8 j
o ! | -
T Description ; Amount |
Club Cleaning as per Proposal i l,578.96f
| |
i [
H i
|
Please pay this invoice by 15th the billing month and save 20% ox i {
$334.74_off Total Invoice. Pay S 1,338.96 i [
| t
If paid after 15th day but before the last day of the billing month save 15% §
or $251.05 off Total Invoice. Fay 51,422.65 : i
i ‘.
If paid after the last day of the billing month NO DISCOUNT APPLIES. ‘ {
' i
++ Must be postmarked by due date to receive discount. i
i
|
#%* please include the white copy with payment so that proper credit to your ’
account may be given.
: j
Subtotal 1,578.96
Sales Tax 94.74
Totat invoice Amount 1,673.70
Check No: Payment Received 0.00
TOTAL 1,673.70



CLEARF!ELD;CUﬁWENSVILLE COUNTRY CLUB

R.A. Walker and Company ; 211412008
Date Type  Reference Original Amt. Balance’ Due  Discount’
. 1/31/2008 Bill INV#-843-013108 1,338:96 1,338.96
) _ Check Amotnt
General Account CNB  INV# 843-013108 ' . K ,338.96 ‘- '.’
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- mvoice

R. A. Walker and Company EXHIBIT D 3 invoice Number:
120 East Market Street 843-022908
Suite #3 ‘
Glearfield, PR 16830 invoice Date:
USA : 2/29/8
Voice: 814-768-7883 Page;
Fax: 814-768-2887 1
Duplicate
Sold To:

clfd-Curwensville Country Club

Clearfield-Curwensville Hwy
- _Clearfield, -PA- 16830—  —— - - T T T R et

USA

Customer ID: CCCC

Customer PO ) Payment Terms Sales Rep ID Due Date
20% 15, Net 30 Days Bob Walker 3/30/8
Description Amount

.Club Cleaning as per Proposal 1,578.96
| Please pay this invoice by 15th the billing month and save 20% or
$334.74 off Total Invoicé. Pay $ 1,338.96

If paid after 15th day but before the last day of the pilling month save 15%
or $251.05 off Total Invoice. Pay $1,422.65

If paid after the last day of the billing month NO DISCOUNT APPLIES.

** Must be postmarked by due date to receive discount.

+%% Dloase include the white copy with payment so that proper credit to your
account may be given.

Subtotal 1,578.96

Sales Tax . 94.74

Total Invoice Amount 1,673.70

4 Check No: Payment Received 0.00

U TOTAL 1,673.70

Please Pay in 30 days to Avoid Finance Charges



CLEARFIELD-CURWENSVILEE COUNTRY CLUB
R.A. Walker and Company '

Date Type  Reference
2/29/2008 Bl

General Account CNB  INVE# 843-013108

Ofiginal Amt.

‘Balance’Due  Discount
1,338.96 1,33896 .
Check Amount’ . -

3/4/2008

1,338:96



EXHIBIT D 3
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EXHIBIT D 4

R. A. Walker and Company =
Commercial and Residential Cleaning I nvoice

120 East Market Street ~ Suite #3 . ‘

Clearfield, PA 16830-0120 DATE |  INVOICE# §

(814) 768-7883 3/31/2008 | 33108 |
BILL TO : JOB LOCATION }

Clearfield - Curwensville Country Club
P.O. Box 843
Clearfield, PA 16830

DUEDATE |  PaymentTerms

U SO

AN
4/15/2008 ! 30 day Net
i - i St - Lkt H
? TYPE ! : DESCRIPTION ID Q1Y }f RATE g AMOUNT ;
l Private Club Club Cleaning as per Contract Proposal 1 { 1,678.96 ' 1,678.96T »
| | | ~’
| 1 |
! I :
| :
| | | | }
. i | : ;
, | | % ;
: | i
: !
| | | .
; | ’;
! l ;
i ! °
| | |
f | | |
: ! : ! :
' f ‘ ; ’
|
| .f
e | ! :
; ! i ; |
f ; . 3

. | | |

Discount rate ohly applies if this invoice is paid by the due date pay: Subtotal 1,578.96 .
1$1,338.096 - j ‘
: ' | 6% Service Tax . 9474

! * Note: Must be post marked by due date to receive discount.

{ I
i When paying this invoice please remit White copy. | TOta! 1673.70 ;




R. A. Walker and Company
Commercial and Residential Cleaning
¥ 120 East Market Street ~ Suite #3
Clearfield, PA 16830-0120
(814 ) 768-7883

EXHIBIT D 4

at

Clearfield - Curwensville Country Club
P.O. Box 843
Clearfield, PA 16830

i N 3 S

Replacement of 1 dining room
in kitchen to ciean up greasy floors.

mop head used by club staff

We appreciate your prompt payment.

s

Subtotal

6% Service Tax




' Q | EXHIBIT: D-4

- CLEARFIELD CURWENSV]LLE

COUNTRY'CEUB - o L

“P.0. BOX843.
CLEARF!ELD,‘PA 16830

~
W

PAY TO THE'. “R: A Walker and. Company

CLEARF(ELD PA, 18830
“A50-627/313"1...

SCNBBANK - -,

ORDER OF_

: Qne Thousand Three Hundred: thty-Flve and: 92/100""1 * i ik

R.A. Walker.and Company
- 120°EMarket: Street S
© o Suite#3 - T I
Clearfneld PA* 16830 '

MEMO -+ .

‘ -
ESE N S

n-glaarmw «.D&HBEE?B-. ,.y--lwas 1

CLEARFIELD-CURWENSVILLE COUNTRY CLUB
R.A. Walker and Company

Date Type  Reference Original Amt.
3/31/2008  Bill INV# 033108 1,338.96
3/31/2008 Bill INV# 33108-2 16.96

General Account CNB

4/1112008

Balance Due  Discount
1,338.96
16.96

Check Amount

Paymerit |

1,338.96. -
16.96

1,355.92

1,355.92



RSN

o

T EXHIBITD 6
R. A. Walker and Company .
_ Commercial and Residential Cleaning I"VO' ce
' 120 East Market Street ~ Suite #3 - - et
Clearfield, PA 16830-0120 : DATE INVOICE # T
(814 ) 768-7883 4/30/2008 043008 _}
BILL TO JOB LOCATION
Clearfield - Curwensvilie Country Club
P.O. Box 843
.| (Clearfield PA16830 . _ A
) | N SR T e AT e = g - e - g e e T e B
DUE DATE Payment Terms ;
5/30/2008 30 Days Net
TYPE ' _ ‘DESCR!FTION-ID QTY RATE , SAMOUNT . 7
Private Club Club Cleaning as per Contract Proposal 1 1,5678.96° 1,578.96T
[
! '
|
i
- 1 -~ -1 I
Discount rate §nly applies if this invoice is paid by the due date pay: Subtotal 1,578.96
$1,338.96 -
6% Service Tax N 94.74
* Note: Must be post marked by due date to receive discount.
When paying this invoice please remit White copy. ‘ TOtal 1673.70 ¥
{




3P0/ BOX 843
CUEARFIELD*PA

' ’CEEA"RFIELD—CURWE.NSWLLE COUNTRY CLUB

R.A. Walker and Company . . 5/8/2008 : : :
Date . Type  Reference . Original Amt. ‘Balance Due  Discount ‘Payment
4/30/2008  Bill INV# 043008 e . 1,338.96 1,338.96 1.338.96
’ : i Check Amount 1,338:
General Account CNB  INV# 043008 I 1,338.86 -, "
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- EXHIBIT E 1

R. A. Walker and Company .
Commercial and Residential Cleaning I nvoice
120 East Market Street ~ Suite #3 . ]
Clearfield, PA 16830-0120 DATE INVOICE # !
(814 ) 768-7883 5/31/2008 053108 |
N h — e "———‘———ﬁ
; BILLTO JOB LOCATION J
X; Clearfield - Curwensville Country Club . Clearfield - Curwensville Country Club !
| P.0.Box843 , . P.0.Box 843 |
- Clearfield, PA 16830 : Ciearfield, PA 16830 !
| |
DUEDATE |  Payment Terms
( 6/16/2008 | >  Net30 Days
. . S B il
E TYPE DESCRIPTION ID ; QTYy RATE AMOUNT
Private Club Club Cleaning as per Contract Proposal , 1 1,578.96 1,578.96T
Extrag June 1 - 16 for % month to end 30 day notice : 1 789.48 780.48T |
| Extras extra 5% Discount rate given not entitled to . 1 418.45 418.45T
: ! ! )
I ;
' PLEASE PAY IN 30 DAYS TO AVOID FINANCE CHARGES i 0.00
t OF 1.52% L. ;
i t ) '
! iscount rate Applies if paid May $2,510.55 ' 0.00
} < must be post marked by Due date. ; 1 i
: ! v
| |
i :
|
i i e
| ‘ |
[
|
| @
! |
! | ' ! i
: | ‘ i
i i
| : |
_ ': i |
i i | :
‘ | | | |
! FINAL BILLING:PLEASE PAY PROMTLY ! . ! Subtotal 2,786.89
| When paying this invoice please remit White copy. 6% Service Tax 167.21 ¢
~ —
2,954.10 i

i Total




EXHIBIT E 2
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) O_nm>mm_m_;_u 0CW<<mzm<_r.—|m . CNB BANK
A OrmZﬂT._m_,O v> 16830
. counTy clus et

Orm>mm_m_.0 PA 16830

. PAY 4oEm" 4 RA <<m=6ﬁ and;( oa_umi

: Omomm,@!dm o -
One: ﬁ_aw_fm:a Thre Ic:a_. ity

8015

6/12/2008

e,

c—imaat

' m
DOLLARS' m

mmﬁmﬁmsom - Original >3~
Bill _zém 053108 ’ 1,338.96,

T P s S e

e

Om:mqmﬂoci CNB INV# 053108

Balance Due

:6/12/2008

“1:338.96 -

O:mmw Amount

-Discount

8015

Payment
1,338.96
1,338.96

1,338.96




EXHIBIT F

R. A. WALKER AND COMPANY

COMMERCIAL AND RESIDENTIAL CLEANING
120 East Market Street

it Suite#3

i Clearfleld, PA 16830-0120

n Phone (814) 768-7883

E’[ Fax (814) 768-2887

i www.RAWalkerandCo.com

May 14,2008

Board of Trustees
Clearfield-Curwengville Country Club

P.0.Box 843
Clearfield, PA 16830

Dear Board Members,

It has been brought to my attention that the boards plan is to terminate my company's contract. If thisisin

the works | have to respectfully request that you give 30 days notice as stated an.the orginalbid.sheet which
outlines the terms of the contract agreement.
mstbiadiid- L1

The discounted contract expires on May 31, 2008 , but continues for the remainder of the year on a month to
month basis as stated on the Terms and Conditions page. This was explained te Sandy when she inquired as
to terminating our contract. ' ' :

This page contains the terms of the contract and the discount rates as expressed forward. You are-currently
being given 20% off the actual rate which should onty be 15%.

if the proper 30 days notice is not given, my company will bill you in accordance with the term of the contract
forthe remaining balance as set forth when the contract was signed.

| am also respectively requesting that proper toilet paper and paper towels for the restrooms be provided
when requested from Sandy. 1 have requested such on 3 different occasions and my staff cannot complete
the work required of the contract when these items are not available. | should not have to beg for supplies

that the club are to make available to my staff.

Sincerely,
Robert A. Smith- Walker / Owner

ot S ol (Db

v QReert - T CIith - (W?}7/re/' 5 Owner

<



EXHIBIT G

R. A. WALKER AND COMPANY
COMMERCIAL & RESIDENTIAL CLEANING

120 East Market Street ~ Suite #3
Clearfield, PA 16830

Phone (814) 768-7883

Fax (814) 768-2887
www.RAWalkerandCo.com

May 20, 2008

Board of Trustee
Clearfield-Curwensville Country Club
P.O. Box 843

Clearfield, PA 16830

Deér Board Member, Gamnet Kocher,

I'm sending these letters to you in hopes that you will take them to the board meeting for the other board
members. | was going to send them to the P.0. Box 843, but Mrs. Ann Dotsey, suggested that | mail them
direct to each board member so that the would not get side tracked on their way. i told her 1 had thought of
that but { couldn’t find everyone's address in the book , and that | new where kevin and yourself worked. So

 che stated that | should hand deliver them to either one of you and ask if you would be so kind to take them

to the board meeting with you for each member.
Thanking you in advance,
Sincerely,

Robert A. Smith-Walker

Pobors S @fmath- Wolhor



EXHIBIT H
Clearfield

4 8111'W611$Vi]1€
. ountry
Club
PO Box 843

Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-7887

< May 16,2008 D

Dear R. A. Walker and Company,

The Clearfield Curwensville Country Club will no longer require your cleanmg services. This
letter is to confirm the phone conversation of April 1, 2008, with Bob and Sandy Douglas, club
manager, that May 31, 2008 when your contract expires, your services would no longer be
needed.

Sincerely,

Sandra Douglas

Club Board Member -
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

R. A. WALKER & COMPANY

Plaintiff / Appellant
VS.

CLFD-C-VILLE COUNTRY CLUB

Defendant / Appellant

District Justice Appeal
CASE NO. 2008-1562-C.D.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Robert A. Walker, Qwner / R, A. Walker and Company , Plaintiff above named, do

hereby certify that on this the C)q ‘H« day of g.v_p‘\ff'\\&(/ , 2008, | caused a certified

copy of the complaint to be mailed, first class - postage prepaid, to the Defendant at his/ her

address as follows:

Clearfield - Curwensville Country Club

P. O. Box 843

Clearfield, PA 16830

¥ U.S. Postal Service

L CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

o .\ {Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
A ‘ F dellvery mformatlon :ISII our website at www.usps.comgp
n . Gu

2 YTEICIAL USE
o s $1.51 ng3n

nu

g Cortified Feo $2.70 )

o= (Em:mm;ﬁ $1.0

O3 Restrictad Dellvery Fee 4

S (Endorsement Required) $0.00 5

=

M Tota) Postage & Fees | $ $5.21\

I'l'l

fun

r: £ - \ ¢

= z,% Cve A @urwmﬁ\z\

wroma 120 BoX 8%’

:y

? -
S Form 3800, June 2002 See Reverse {or Instructions

DS ] LI foore

7003 3110 0002 9442 1985

‘w ﬂ FEDICQ_

pf@l; 17@/ @
:
wrham A Sraw

PmthonotarvlClerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

R.A. WALKER & COMPANY
Plaintiff,

FILED

No. 08-1562-CD OOC} 01 2008

kuia% :&zrfad ‘> @

5 Prothonotary/Cierk of Courts

( C‘c PP ., A_f,r’
]

V.

CLFD-C-VILLE COUNTRY CLUB,
Defendant.

Type of Pleading:

ANSWER AND NEW MATTER

Filed on behalf of:
Defendant

Counsel of Record for
this party:

James A. Naddeo, Esqg.
Pa I.D. 06820

207 E. Market Street
P.O. Box 552
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1601

% % % ok 3% ok ok % % % % % F % % % % ¥ Ok % A X % % 2k % % %X ¥ % ¥ *



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

R.A. WALKER & COMPANY
Plaintiff,
v. No. 08-156z-CD

CLFD-C-VILLE COUNTRY CLUB,
Defendant.

* % % o ¥ * *

NOTICE TO PLEAD

TO THE PLAINTIFF:
You are hereby notified to file a written response to
the enclosed New Matter within twenty (20) days from service

hereof or a judgment may be entered against you.

es A. Naddeo, Esquire
Atftorney for Defendart



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
: CIVIL DIVISION

R.A. WALKER & COMPANY
Plaintiff,
V. No. 08-1562-CD

CLFD-C-VILLE COUNTRY CLUB,
Defendant.

* % ok * % X X X

ANSWER AND NEW MATTER

NOW  COMES the Defendant, Clearfield-Curwensville
Country Club, and by its attorney, James A. Naddeo, Esquire,

sets forth the following Answer and New Matter:

ANSWER
1. Admitted.
2. Admitted.
3. Admitted. In further answer thereto, neither relevant

nor pertinent to Plaintiff’'s claim.

4. Admitted. In further answer thereto, neither relevant
nor pertinent to Plaintiff’s claim.

5. Denied. After reasonable investigation Defendant
without knowledge or information sufficient to form a belief as to
the truth of said averment and strict proof thereof is demanded to
the extent that the same may be relevant.

6. States a conclusion of 1law to which no answer is
required. To the extent an answer may be required it is alleged

that the contract speaks for itself.



7. Admitted.

8. Neither admitted nor denied for the reasor that the
contract speaks for itself.

9. Neither admitted nor denied for the reasor that the
contract speaks for itself.

10. States a conciusion of law to which no answer 1is
required. To the extent that an answer may be required it 1is
denied that Defendant is indebted to Plaintiff in any amount and
in further answer thereto Defendant incorporates its new matter
as herein after set fourth by reference.

10. Admitted. In further answer thereto Defendant
incorporates its new matter as herein after set fourth by
reference.

11. Admitted. But only to the extent that said allegation
may be relevant.

12. Denied. After reasonable investigaticn Defendant
without knowledge or information sufficient to form a belief as to
the truth of said averment and strict proof thereof is demanded to
the extent that the same may be relevant.

13. Admitted. But only to the extent that said allegation
may be relevant.

14. Admitted.



NEW MATTER

15. The parties entered into a contract to provide labor and
materials to clean Defendant’'s premises known as Clearfield-
Curwensville Country Club on or about December 4, 2007. A true
and correct copy of said contract is attached to Plaintiff’s
complaint as an exhibit and is incorporated herein by reference.

l16. Paragraph 5 of the front page of said contract provides
as follows: This offer or agreement expires on: May 31, 2008.

17. Plaintiff provided cleaning services to the Defendant
commencing on December 1, 2007.to May 31, 2008.

18. Defendant made timely payment to Plaintiff of all
monthly invoices for services rendered to Defendant by Plaintiff
for the period commencing December 1, 2007 to May 31, 2008. A
copy of saidvinvoices are attached to Plaintiff’'s complaint and
are incorporated herein by reference.

19. All of Plaintiff’'s invoices contain the following
legend: Please Pay in 30 days to Avoid Finance Charges.

20. Plaintiff’s invoices do not specify that a finance
charge Zor late payment would be made at the rate of 1.52% nor did
Defendant agree to a specific rate for finance charges.

21. All invoices rendered by Plaintiff to Defendant were

paid within thirty days.



22. All Plaintiff’'s invoices provided for a 2C% discount
provided payment was made by the fifteenth day of the billing
month.

23. Defendant paid all invoices on or before the fifteenth
day of the billing month with the exception of the invoice dated
May 31, 2008.

24. Plaintiff’s invoice of May 31, 2008 contains a charge
for services allegedly performed by Plaintiff from June 1, 2008 to
June 16, 2008.

25. Plaintiff failed to provide any cleaning services or
supplies for the period from June 1, 2008 to June 16, 2008.

26. Defendant contests and continues to contest the amount
claimed by Plaintiff to be due to Plaintiff for the May 31, 2008
invoice. |

Wherefore, Defendant respectfully requests that Plaintiff’s
claim b= dismissed.

Respectfully submitted,

NADDEO & LEWIS, LLC

By: .
James A. Naddeo
Afftorney for Defendant



VERIFICATTION

I, Sandra X. Douglas, manager of Clearfield-Curwensville
Country Club, Defendant verify that the statements made in th=
foregoing Answer and New Matter are true and correct upon my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that
false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18

Pa. C.S&. Section 4904, relating to unsworn falsification to

authori=ies.

Defendant

Dated: q' (QL\QOQ?




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

R.A. WALKER & COMPANY
Plaintiff,
v. No. 08-1562-CD

CLFD-C-VILLE COUNTRY CLUB,
Defendant.

¥ 0% % % ok F % F

CEETIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, James A. Naddeo, Esquire, do hereby certify that a
certified copy of Answer and New Matter was served on the
following and in the fo.lowing manner on the 1°° day of October,

2008:

First-Class Mail, Postage Prepaid .

R.A. Walker and Company
120 East Market Street, Suite 3
Cleerfield, PA 16830

NADDEQ & LEWIS, LLC

By:

ames A. Naddeo
ttorney for Defendant



———— o —— -

V. -
A. Walker and ‘Company EXHIBITD 1 invoice Number:
?O East Mar <et Street 5001

SU"{.e 1(3 ’ . .
C_.learfield, PA 16830 . invoice.Date:
UShA : ‘ - 1/1/8
Voice: 814~768-7563 Pags:’
Fax: 814-768-2887 f' -1
A puplicate
Sold To:
Clfd-Curwensville Country Club
“Clearfleld Curwensv1lle Hwy ‘ ' o e i
Clearfield, PA 16830 oo 1 ' o
USA )
Qzﬁﬂ R
0
ustomer D, CCCCT887
Customer PC ‘ Paymevt Te”na { Sales Rep ED 1 Due:Date %
| 50% DISC PD BY 15 | Bop Walker 13
N ~__ Description i Amourit
1,578.96 |

Club Cleaning as per Proposal

invoice by 15th day :of the billing month and save 20% or ;

.Ple se pay this

:15334.74 off Total Invoice. Pay: $1,33B.96 } i
i : i !
?Tf~p§i6’arper“15tn dav'but ‘before tHe’ “Tast “day of the blllrng monthgave ST TeERTTT TS
lor $251.05 off Total Invoice.  Fay: $1,422.65

- | |

i1f paid after the last day of the billing month NO DISCOUNT APPLIES. ;

+» NOTE: Must be postmsrked by dus date to recelve dlscouﬂLs

*++ Please include the white Copy with Payment so that proper credit to your

{ sccount -may be given

Subtotal 1,578. 96

Sales Tax S4.74

Total invoice Amount 1,973.70

Check No: Payment Received 0.00

; TOTAL 1,673.70

Please Pay in 30 days to Avoid Finance Charges



o miker and . EXHIBIT D 1

R. A. Walker and Company
120 East Market Street
Suite &J '
Clearfield,

gsa

PA 16830

814=758-7863

814-768-2887

Voice:
Fax

Sold To:

Clfd-Curwensville Country Club

Clearfield-Curwensville Hwy
“¢learfiela, pA IBE30 )
Usa

Customar 1D CCCC

ERVOICE
invonce Number
120107

Invovce Date '

/17

waaw

.

A

. LCustomer PO . ... PaymentTems— i SalesiRepdld- - ‘
i i Net 30 Days i Bob Walker i 1/31/8
! ! :
Description A"nount
% 21 Extra Hours for Clearfield Hospital Charity Ball 50
i i '
i
%** Please 1nc;3d° the- White .COPY - w1tn paymnnt 50 th%y‘proper credlL to_your: - 4" - i
1avbount Thay be given. - ' )
f
' !
Subtotal  62.50
Sales Tax 3.75
Totai invoice Amount '66.25
Check No: Payment Received 2.00
TOTAL . 66.25

Please

Pay in 30 days to Avoid Finance Charges




COUNTRY.CLUB
1/14,2008

CLEARFIELD-CLURWENSVRLE'
R.A. Walker and Company
Date Type  Reference Origirat Amit. Balance Dus  Discount
1/1/2008 Bill INV# 120107 £6.25 56.25
1/1/2008 Bill INV# 5001 1,338.96 1,338.96
Check -Amount

General Account CNB

5.21

1,40



EXHIBIT D2 . Invoice Nurber:-

an
st ':-:\ "lie" C‘t., T B843-013108
PA . 16830 invoice Date:
1/31/8
F58~-7882 Pags:
-763-2887 1
Sold To: v ,
LCltd- (‘urwer_mw.llp Countxy Club .
Clsarfieid-Curwensville& Hwy "=~ 7T T 7 ST et ST T - 3
Clearfield, PA 16830
JSA
Cuystomer (D LLLC
Customer PO Payment Terms | Sales Rep ID Due Date ‘
Ty 20% 15, Net 30 Days . Bob Walker TTTTTRIIZR
! ; !
Description 7 7 L L ~ Amount N
-lub Cleaning as per Proposal ! 1,578. 96,
1
f |
E i
l .
Please pay this invoice by 15th day of the billing month and szave 20% or i
§334.74 off Total Invoice. “’ﬁ&is’ 4,338.96 S -
1f paid after 15th day but before the last day of the billing month save 15% ‘ f
or $251.05 o£f Total Invoice pay 81,422.865 : :
| !
! .
If paid after the last day of the pilling month RO DISCOUNI. APPLILS. f ?
i ]
*+ Must be pogtmarked by due date to receive discount. ]
|
i i
*#+ Please include the white copy -with payment soO that propesr credit to vour !
account may be given. ? i
! i
! i
i .
| H
i
Subtotal - 1,578:9%
Sales Tax ' 94.74
otal invoice Amount 1,673.70
Check Nc: Payment Received 0.00
TOTAL 1,673.70

Please Pay in. 30 days to Aveid Finance Charges



CLEARFIELD-CURWENSVILLE COUNTRY CLUB

R.A. Walker-and Company
Date Typé - Reference

1/31/2008  Bill INV#843-013108

General Account CNB  INV# 843-013108

as

o . . 2/1412008
Original Amt. Balance' Due  Discount
1,338:96 1,338.96
‘ .Check Amount -

»



b} . )
: : - 1RVoICe

o . - E .
.. A. Walker and Company XHIBITD 3 invoice'Number:
120 East Market Street 843-022908
Suite #3 ; .
learfield, PA 16830 invoice Date:
Uusa '2/29/8
Voice: 814-768-7883 Page
Fax: g814-768-2887 . -1‘.,

Duplicate

Soid To:

clfd-Curwensville Country Club
Clearfield~Curwensville Hwy ) el

—Clearfield, Ph- 16830 oo
Usa

Customer |D:;-€CCC

Customer PO Payment Terms ' Sales Rep ID Due Date
20% 15, Net 30 Days Bob Walker 3/30/8
Description Amouri‘t '
Club Cleaning as per Proposal 1,578.96
i please pay this invoice by 15th day of the billing month and save 20% or
$334.74 off Total Invoice. Pay $ 1,338.96
If paid after 15th day put before the last day of the billing month save 15%
or $251.05 off Total Invoice. Pay $1,422.65 .
If paid after the last day of the billing month NO DISCOUNT APPLIES.
** Must be postmarked by due date to receive discount.
++% Dlease includevthé white copy with payment so that proper credit to your
account may be given.
Subtotal 1,578.96
Sales Tax 94.74
7 ‘ Total Invoice Amount 1,673.70
f / Check No: Payment Received 0.00
Y,\/ TOTAL 1,673.70

Please Pay in 30 days to Avoid Finance Charges



CLEARFIELD-CURWENSVILLE COUNTRY CLUB
R.A. Walker and Company
Date Type  Reference
2/29/2008  Bill

General Account CNB  INV# 843-013108

1,338.96

o 3/4/2008
‘Balance'Due  Discount
1,338.96 '

Check Amount

1,338:96




V\f o EXHIBIT D 4
R. A. Walker and Company inV()ice

- Commercial and Residential Cleaning
s 120 East Market Street ~ Suite #3

«

Clearfield, PA 16830-0120 DATE | INVOICE® . ’
(814 ) 768-7883 3/31/2008 33108 )
BILLTO : JOB LOCATION
Clearfield - Curwensville Country Club
P.O. Box 843
Clearfield, PA 16830
; i ;
‘DUEDATE Payment Terms
D
4/15/2008 30 day Net
TYPE. . - o - "DESCRIPTION-D o LoQry o RATE AMOUNT « - j
Private Club Ciub Cleaning as per Contract Proposal 1 1,578.96 1,678:96T
%
; i
i -l
|
|
|
|
!
|
| |
! ! i
i |
; { | i
! H } ! H
Discount rate ohly applies if this invoice is paid by the due date pay: Subtotal _ 1,578.96 :
i $1,338.96 - ,
| ’ 6% Service Tax - 9474
| * Note: Must be post marked by due date to receive discount. : _ :
; When paying this invoice please remit White copy. TOta! : ’ ) 1673.70




. . EXHIBIT D 4
‘ R. A. Walker and Company .
Commercial and Residential Cleaning I nvoice
* 120 East Market Street ~ Suite #3 : - ey
Clearfield, PA 16839-0120 DATE | INVOICE# - ..
(814 ) 768-7883 3/31/2008 | 33108~2 |
| BILLTO JOB LOCATION
| Clearfield - Curwensville Country Club |
| P.0.Box843 |
| Clearfield, PA 16830 |
| i
| .
~ -DUEDATE | - -PaymentTerms - . :
i 4/15/2008 { 30 Days Net
TYPE ' DESCRIPTION'ID | ay | RATE AMOUNT
[ Extras Replacement of 1 dining room mop head used by club staff | 1 16.00 16.00T
! in kitchen to clean up greasy floors. ll
: i
t |
| l
| ! |
! ! |
|
: f |
| | |
i
i - |
: i
3 x
i '
i
| ;
i |
}
? | )
| i {
: J
| | ‘
i ! I f
i ! :
! [
: : E L '
. We appreciate yeur prompt payment. I Subtotal 16.00 !
i |
g } 6% Service Tax 0.96 i
1
i l S ' |
! |- . X
| };T’p.ta:!- 1636



CLEARFIELG-CURWENSVILLE COUNTRY CLUB
R.A. Walker and Company

Date Tvype Reference
13/31/2008  Bill INV# 033108
3/31/2008 - Bill INV# 33108-2

General Account CNB

Original Amt
| 1,338:96
16.96 -

4/11/2008
Balance Due Discount
1,338.96
16.96

‘Check Amcunt. "

1,355.92




R

EXHIBITD S

R. A. Walker and Company -
) Commercial and Residential Cleaning I nvol Ce
" 120 East Market Street ~ Suite #3 - - : S
: DATE INVOICE#

Clearfield, PA 16830-0120

(814 ) 768-7883 |

| 4/30/2003 043008

L BILL TO | JOB LOCATION
i
rClearﬁeld - Curwensville Country Club l '
| P.0.Box 843 : g
i Clearfield, PA 16830 ! i
CL e LT e e e — —— e B i . e s
. |
! ; |
‘DUE.DATE ~ Payment Terms. . .-'
5/30/2008 30 Days Net
TYPE DESCRIPTIONID - AQTY RATE | - -AMOUNT &~
Private Club Club Cleaning as per Contract Proposal 1 1,578.96 1,578.96T |
i
|
t é ‘
| .
! i : !
; !
? ‘ | '
| i ;
| | |
|
! ! .
] ] -
J
| 1 |
4 I I
| 5 | |
‘ i ‘ i !
f ! . i l | i
| | ; i = -
| | ! | ! 5
t i l B .
. ] t S
! |
: . ; i
: ‘ ’ | |
] 1 i
Discount rate.only applies if this invoice is paid by the:-due date pay: Subtotal ‘ 1,578.96 |
$1,33896 !
6% Service Tax ) 94.74

i * Note: Must be:post marked by due-date to receive discount. :
! - . - 1
g - . Fotal - 1,673.70 |
, A

!
i
)
!
_

When paying this invoice please remit White copy.




aI:}E-'é‘ ~'_an.dj.'Co}Tfr‘§aﬁyl'. :

Ma

irec

‘cLEARFIELD-CURWENSVILLE COUNTRY CLUB’

R.A. Walker and Company

Date
47302008

Type
Bill

Reference
INV# 043008

GeneralhAccouniCNB IN\/#_043008

Original Ami:
1,338:96 -

'Balance.ADu.e
1,338.96

. '5/812003

‘Discount

Check Amount.




- ~ EXHIBIT E 1

R. A. Walker and Company A o
Commercial and Residential Cleaning EE‘BV@CG :
120 East Market Street ~ Suite #3 j_ !
Clearfield, PA 16830-0120 - DATE | INVOICE# |
(814 ) 768-7883 | 5/31/2008 | 053108 !
BILL TO ! JOB LOCATION |
' Clearfield - Curwensuville Country Club " Clearfield - Curwensville Country Ciub ‘
[ P.0.Box843 ~ - . P.O.Box843 , ~,
i Clearfield, PA 16830 . ' Clearfield, PA 16830 S
i : I
g 1
. |
DUE DATE ‘Payment Terms - | -
("mé'/"i 8/2——6@ Net 30 Days i
o Tvee DESCRIPTION 1D | Coar RATE CAMOUNT -,
Private Club | Club Cleaning as per Contract Proposal : 1 1,573.96 1,578:967
| Extras June 1 - 16 for % month to end 30 day notice : 1 783.48 789.48T |
| Extras extra 5% Discount rate given not entitied to IR 418.45 ‘ 418.45T ;
i i ! ‘
! PLEASE PAY IN 30 DAYS TO AVOID FINANCE CHARGES : i 0.00 |
: - OF 1.52% : A L g g
T — i
! iscount rate Applies if paid by due date pay $ 2,510.55 ) L 0.00 ¢
must be post marked by Due date. . _ : i
E
i | 1
a i !
I :
. - N ;
| i | ; |
3 ! : ;
s i i : ! i
: : | ! :
1 . i :
| | | i |
: i ! ! : i
i | ! i ; o
: FINAL BILLING'PLEASE PAY PROMTLY ! " 1 Subtotal 2,786.89 .
‘ When paying this invoice please remit White copy. : 6% Service Tax _ 18721

i
1

!

S ;Tataﬂ - o - 2;‘.954.:105




EXHIBIT E 2
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[ 4

. . EXHIBITB1 &B2 | _.
' R.A WALKER AND C MPA Commerci.. . Cleaning Proposal i

120 East Market Street ~ Suite# 3
: Clearfieid, PA 16830-0120 FOR
Office: (814) 766-7883 ~ Fax: (814) 766-2887 Club House Cleaning
LOCATION
Clearfield Curwensville Country Club Clearfield Curwensville Highway

Clearfield Curwensville Highway Clearfield, PA_18830

CONTACT PHONE
Clearfield, PA 16830 Judy-Dugan ~814-765-2265

ENTRANCE:GLASS BOO! 1cLEAN
. INTERIOR GLASS WINDOWS ONLY | CLEAN

CLEAN * SANITZE “POLISH

TOILETS™ SINKS * URINALS

TRASH CONTAINERS EMPTY JLINE * CLEAN /SANL.
SOAP, TOWEL, TISSUE DISPENSER | FILL * CLEAN * SANITIZE y LEDGES ~WINDOW SILLS" ‘DUST
GLASS * MIRRORS ~ CHROME -} CLEAN & POLISH X ‘DDORS * FRAMES * WALLS :SPOT.CLEAN
FLODRS SWEEP* D--MOP " BANITRE X 'BASEBOARDS :DUST
PARTTTIONS “DOORS DUST* D-MOP *'SPOT:GLEAN | X

WALLS BY SINK 7 URINALS -} DAMP WIPE X

FLOOR DRAINS . § GLEAN R 4

SHOWER AREAS MENS & WOMENS | CLEAN™ SANITZE 1 X

21 ASH TRAYS “URNS:BAR'AREA ['EMPTY “DAMPWIPE

FIDORS: ,&;@ Tl e | VENDING MACHINES ~} pamPwWIPE
KITCHEN "DAMP-MOP * VAGUUMRUGS | . X 3 LIGHTS . ‘| REPLACE *DUST

DINNING RODMS VACUUM X Y CLOGKS * PICTURES FRAMES * TV |'DUST * DAMPWIPE -
FORMAL DINNING AREA . DAMP MOP X  VENTS * LOUVERS "~ FANS ™ BLINDS'} CLEAN *VACUUM

LOCKER ROOMAREAS bwvacuum X FURNITURE ~ DRAPES ' VAGUUM ~DUST

BACK BAR AREA &MATS - F:SWEEP * DAMPMOP X : \IACUUM'?}P!CIGUR"NTURN
BAR DINNING AREA | vacuum X CLEAN *POLISH *SANITIZE |}
BILLARD ROON -t VACUUM ~SWEAP X KICKPLATES * THRESHOLDS -I'CLEAN " POLISH

OTHER: DUTSIDE PATID 4 LIGHT SWITCHES'&-PLATES =+ . |.CLEANTPOLISH - . #|s

DOOR HANDLES *.KNOBS -t CLEAN " POLISK

BN Pad e
‘MAIN & PODL'SIDEENTRANDE | SWEEP*:DAMP.BIOP 4 'DESKS ¢ TABLES * PHONES . DUST “DAMP:MOP*SANI .| :
PAPER * DEBRIS :PICK.UP ‘na | 31 JANITOR'S STORAGE AREA CLEAN *ORGANIZE * STOCK] |
‘SIDEWALKS “SWEEP ine2
PARKING LOT

SIS Rl oMl ik
L L (%
.rssaunlhandﬁ?ﬁ%base@m NI

Terms and Conditions o

1. All Ghemicat Cleaning Supplies'to perforrn"'jdf:' wili-be supplied by: 4. Date services begin December:01,:2007
R..A. WALKER AND GCONPANY. 5. This offer or.agreement expires.on: -May 31,2008
2. inthe-event that'this‘ﬁgreemeﬁt‘prbves unsatisfactory, it may . o
‘be-terminated by.a 30:day writter notice by ither-party. “Quoted by: ‘Robert-A. Smith-Walker
3. Tota costs of the'services wili be's 126317 per month plus taxes. Date: ] ;/(D J / @ 2

Hcceptance of Proposal

V)
) .
Alrthorized Signature (Lpide N - pate |2 -0 4=/
, byl al A 5 i
[V

VAN



EXHIBIT C

R.A W ALKER AND COMPANY
' COMMERCIAL & RESIDENTIAL CLEANING
120 East Markest Street. ~ Suite #73
Clearfield, PA 16830-D120
Phong (814} 768-7883
wmv.RAWall\m andCo.com

TERMS AND CONBPITHONS
1) f\ccua,’ {?ié ot $ 1,578.96+ tax - 20% Discownt if the contract is

t 12 signed bv ne {ater then
Discamber %, 2067, Making total amount due each month § 1.33

3

8.96

2% Accual Bid of § 1.578.96+ tax - 15% Ti scount if the contract is signed at.any time after
L S5, 000 / buit bfn(?“'" Dzzeracber 17, 2007, Total dus each month § [ 422 65,

33 £91. + tax Ng D; seount a.ppil' s after December 17, 2007
£ ounted rates are available f 5 (&) six month tarm is niﬁn. z with the sxoress
, X -

- is breached pricy 1o the com
f and the dissount savin

anding that ifi.‘nf: CoOPtR
seouni ia then volded and n
final biliing,

month term Xnown

woad .
vaar, AL the

‘
A CERTY

1 LHH..,\/~ a

Noune 118 LIYRn i FEIMUGALE QUr cOmtrant.

Wewill bill ai the eurrent rate foyihe remaining balance of the {30) Thirtydey notics,

o) Chsaning Wikl be partormsd 4 nayf pai week Thursday thru baturty @yunlg
P U3 0pm and Sunday evening after 9om in the months of January th Mar
FR ! l:mnm;,f wili b nﬁ"(’ par waelk Tuesday theu u:)'nmay svenings afrer
N S T W e G S e e peeie ol e e Dseem

' T
3 Ty
o WY RO,

, ‘..4”:._,. s s e v M frn the i
ggﬁ bﬂ SOUAND ATV SRR, viee peviar foor aleansrs for the kit

B

w stafl, we will veenme & o VP B sEaved,

oy at closing




LS

REPLY TO NEW MATTER

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
R. A. WALKER & COMPANY
Plaintiff / Appellant
: District Justice Appeal
VS, : - CASE NO. 2008-1562-C.D.
CLFD-C-VILLE COUNTRY CLUB : Type of Pleading:
Defendant / Appellant T REPLY TO THE NEW MATTER

Filed on behalf of
PLAINTIFF
Plaintiff's Address:

120 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814 ) 768-7883

FILED.
, B [
Ny

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



v

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
R. A. WALKER & COMPANY
Plaintiff / Appellant
: District Justice Appeal
VS, : CASE NO. 2008-1562-C.D.

CLFD-C-VILLE COUNTRY CLUB
Defendant / Appellant

REPLY TO NEW MATTER

NOW COMES the Plantiff, R. A. Walker and Company, set forth the following
answers to New Matter:

ANSWER

15.  Admitted to entering into a contract with Defendent. Denied it was on
December 4th. We worked the contract on December 1st the day of the Hospital Benifit | b 'k T
as stated in the original Complaints. Sworn statements from workers enclosed to this fact. E?{ hiby

16. Amitted paragraph 5 does state that " This offer or Agreement Expires on :
May 31, 2008" but the remainder of the contract spells out the rest of the terms that where
agreed to prior to the contract being signed Exhibit C section #5 as attached to the original
plantiffs complaint, which states very clearly : At the end of the 6 month contract we will be
working on a month to month term known as a EXTENDED CONTRACT for the remaining of
the 2008 calender year. At the accual bid rate as state above unless a (30) thirty day written
notice { Not a Verbal Notice ) is given to terminate our contract.

17. Admitted to providing cleaning services from December 01, 2007 until
May 31, 2008 at which time they sent us a letter terminating us on this date. Exibit H

18. Admitted timely payments where made as stated until the May 31, 2008
invoice at which time that payment was not paid until June 19th after the Due date of June 16th
see Exhibit E2 of original complaint therefore voiding the discount rate making $1,673.70 due
not $1,338.96 as paid

19. Admitted - Therefor Defendent was aware that there was in fact a Finance
Charge being imposed current rate was verbal until the final billing.

20. Final Billing did in fact disclose the finance charge as being 1.52% as is
stated on the final billing. See Exhibit E 1

21.  Neither Admitted or Denied as for the Evidence speaks for its self - Invoice
were paid in full within 30 days except for the last invoice on May 31, 2008 which was partialy
paid late on June 19, 2008 exhibit E2. Hence forth entering the finance charge of 1.52% as
set forth on the invoice



Pl

22.  Admitted - All invoice provided and incorrect 20% discount from December
until April at which time in May the final billing we changed to the correct discount rate as
provided in the contract terms of 15% because the original contract was not dated before the
discount cut off day of December 03, 2007 which only intitied the Defendant to 15% discount.
as shown on exhibit C # 1 - # 3 of the contract. Making the due amount be $1,422.65

23. Admitted

24.  Neither Admitted or Denied as for the Contract speaks for its self. As it
stands on the original complaint on exhibit C section 5 which intitles the Plaintiff with the
right to bill at the current rate for the remaining balance of the (30) Thirtyday notice. The
plaintiff herein used that right to bill in accordance with the term of the SIGNED CONTRACT.
for the remaining 30 day notice which was given on May 16, 2008 as stated in the original
signed Compilaint.

25.  Admitted - notice was given to end contract on May &1, 2008 as provided
in Exhibit H of the original Complaint.

26. Denied

Again the Terms of the contract are clearly outlined and if there was a discrepency in the
contract it should have been discussed prior to the contract being signed not after the FACT.

Wherefore, Plaintiff demands judgement against the Defendant in the amount of the

Original Judgement of $1,728.31 + interest, Court Cost and such other reasonable cost as the

court may allow for the filing of this Complaint.
\' '

Pl4intiff




NEW MATTER - VERIFICATION

VERIFICATION

| verify that the statement made in the forgoing Answers
are true and correct. | understand that false statements herein are
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to Unsworn Falsification to Authorities.

S A A Lo

Plaiftiff / Owner




COMPLAINT A
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA

R. A. WALKER & COMPANY
Plaintiff / Appellant

: District Justice Appeal
VS, : CASE NO. 2008-1562-C.D.
CLFD-C-VILLE COUNTRY CLUB : Type of Pleading:
Defendant / Appellant : COMPLAINT
COMPLAINT

NOW, comes the Plaintiff, R. A. Walker and Company who hereby avers as follows:

1. R. A. Walker and Company a business whose address is 120 East Market
Street, Clearfield, PA 16830. .

2. Defendant is Clearfield- Curwensville Country Club, a Business whose address
is P.O. Box 843, Clearfield, PA 16830.

EXHIBIT A 3. Plaintiff negotiated with defendants representative Judith Dugan, House Committee
member for several weeks prior to the letter dating Nov. 17, 2007 which outlined our discounts
-offered and due dates to receive the discounts.

4. On ‘November 30, 2007 the plaintiff was notified by Ann Dotsey also a Defendants
house committee member that we had the contract and was to start Dec. 01, 2007.

EXHIBIT B 1 5. The Plaintiff had a contract drawn up and signed on the 1st of Dec. 2007 by
the Owner of R.A. Walker and Company and waited to have a house committee member sign.
The Plaintiffs employees worked Dec. 01 thru 03 without a signed contract.

EXHIBIT B2 6. On Dec. 04, 2007 Mrs. Dugan Representative for the Defendant signed the contract
EXHIBIT ¢ after the due date for the 20% discount thus, making the club elgible to receive only a 15% discount
SECTION 1-3 not 20%. This was realized in the April Billing and was corrected on the May billing. Asking for $ 443.56

EXHIBIT C 7. A copy of the contract as well as the Terms and Conditions was given at that time
Stating the discount rate. As well as the right to terminate and the penilties if terminated early.

EXHIBIT C 8. It states that a 30 day written notice must be given not a verbal one | received my
SECTION 5 written notice on the 16th of May 2008. | then billed until June 16, 2008 as stated very clearly in the
contract that | have the right to do. SECTION 5 of the terms. From June 1-16 totals $ 836.85

EXHIBIT D 1-5 9. Discount was only given if terms of the invoice was met which required payment to
be postmarked or hand delivered no later then the 15th of the month in which it was until Mays bill.



EXHIBIT E1-2 10. At which time in May we extended the term date by 1 day June 16th for the

EXHIBIT E1

EXHIBIT F

EXHIBIT G

EXHIBIT H

EXHIBIT C

discount rate, but the invoice wasn't post marked until the 19th of June, 3 days after the due date thus
making the discount voided and full payment of $1,673.70 due not $1,338.96 Difference of $334.74

10. Also stated on the invoice there would be a late charge of 1.52% due on the out-
standing balance. This amount at the time of the hearing was $24.53

11.  On May 14th, the Plaintiff composed a letter to the ( 9 ) board members of the
Defendants Board of Directors. This letter respectfully requested that the defendant give proper notice
if they intended to terminate the contract. Then after speaking to a Ex-house committee member
the plaintiff was told to mail or deliever the letters to either Garnet Kocher or Kevin Beardsley. This
would stop the letters from going among the missing before the members got them.

12.  On May 20th, the plaintiff composed a letter to Garnet Kocher asking her to please
deliver the letters to the board members at that nights meeting.

13. A letter was composed on May 16, 2008 and post marked May 22, 2008. Signed
by Sandra Douglas and Garnet Kocher stating that as to a phone conversation with sandy on April 1, 2008
we would be done when the contract expired. This information was never discussed at the time of that
conversation Ms. Douglas only ask when our contract was up and | told her May, 31, 2008 was the end
of the discount contract and it extended thru the end of the 2008 year unless 30 day written notice was given.

14.  The terms of the contract are cIeaEIy outlined and if there was a discrepency in the
contract it should have been discussed prior to the contract being signed not after the fact.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff demands judgment against Defendant in the 2mount of the
Original Judgement of $1,728.31 + interest, Court Cost and such other reasonable cost as the court
may allow for the filing of this complaint.

Plaintiff



Exhibit x

| Vincent S. White swear to the fact that | was present at the
Clearfield - Curwensville Country Club, on December 01, 2007 to
help " R. A. Walker and Company, Commercial and Residential
Cleaning " with the cleaning of the Club after the " Clearfield
Hospital Charity Ball " and that | was made aware by Mr. Walker
the Owner that we were working without a contract until a House
Committee Member or Board Member signed the contract that
evening. | was present when it was discused with the bartender
Sandy Douglas, that there was no Board or House Committee
Member in charge to sign the contract that night. We did in fact
clean the club without a contract being signed that evening. As well
as Saturday December 02, 2007 and Sunday December 03, 2007.

I/A,La\ d uni
Poctorstty oppizt e e

b |bed before me this
worn ar;g gu zzg 35

/
RECéR {Z0F DEEDS.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES -
EIRST MONDAY IN JANUARY 2012

@%“fﬁﬁz_b




Edabit T

| Keith Rougeux swear to the fact that | was present at the
Clearfield - Curwensville Country Club, on December 01, 2007 to
help " R. A. Walker and Company, Commercial and Residential
Cleaning " with the cleaning of the Club after the " Clearfield
Hospital Charity Ball " and that | was made aware by Mr. Walker
the Owner that we were working without a contract until a House
Committee Member or Board Member signed the contract that
evening. | was present when it was discused with the bartender
Sandy Douglas, that there was no Board or House Committee
Member in charge to sign the contract that night. We did in fact
clean the club without a contract being signed that evening.

Wil O K owrgeer

Ke,rn n Roo3 N

1 hereby certify this jo'be a true and
ted copy of theroriginal document

7 0.
worn and subsgribed bef th
94.&;/ vorn ang 0#1 ZP e eﬁé%a _i;
. ' Cout - %éi% ;r_g: ¢
: RECORDER OF DEEDS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

2 FIRST MONDAY IN JANUARY 2012

j

F
5
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EXHIBIT A

R. A. WALKER AND COMPANY

COMMERCIAL & RESIDENTIAL CLEANING

120 East Market Street ~ Suite # 3
Clearficld, PA 16830-0120
Phone (814) 768-7883

www.RA WalkerandCo.com

November 17, 2007

Dear Judy Dugan:

Asyor can seé b the encloséd break dowrrof the Bid Seet tny original'bid of
$1,028.20. Was 30% less then the accutal charge that should have been bidded, as was
the 2nd Bid placed in the amount of $1,072:50.

Upon-refiguring I am unable to meet your-terms as requested-at the rate-of $1,050:00
per month. Unless I reduce the number of days of service to 4-per week 2% hours per-day
using two (2) persons per day for the entire 12 month period. I have payroll and material
cost to consider along with insurance and the rising cost of doing business. This service
must also be done in the evenings do in part to other-contract obligations at this time and
pending in the next few weeks.

Regrettably my origianl bid and 2nd bid have been revised to show this effect. The
accual Bid should have been $1,578.96 per Month for 2 persons and material 2% hours
per day with your request of 4 days per week in Jan-March and 6 days per week in April -
Dec. Iam able to offer a discount if 2 6 month term is signed with the understanding that
if the contract is‘breached prior to the completion of the term the discount is voided and
null and becomes payable upon the end of our 30 day notice. At the end of the 6 month
term we will be working on a month to month basis for the remaining of the year.

I can offer a 20% discount off the accual bid of $1,578.96 if the contract is signed by
December 3, 2007 leaving the total amount due as $1,263.17 per month of 15% discount
if the contract is signed after December 3, 2007 but before December 17, 2007 leaving a
total amount due of $ 1,342.12 per month.

Please contact me and advise as to the boards decision as to where they stand on this
matter. As stated in our conversation you said “ I guess we get what we pay for “ and this
is entirely True one does get what one pays for.

Cordially,

Robert A. Walker / Owner

Cosbors . Wthor ) Oronor
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;oo EXHIBITB1 &B 2
. R A WALKERAND COMPANY commercza[ C&aanmg

120 East Market:Street ~ smte #3

.FOR.,

¥ ' Cleaifiéld, PA 16830 S
814) ee-zasr

Ofﬁee. (814) 168-7883 ~ Fax. { ) ¥ I
- - - +JFLOEATION=

Clearfield Curwensville Country Club -

-Clearfield Curwensville'Highway

Clearfield, PA 16830

T YOILETS 2 SiNKS * URINALS

[rrasncomramers.

SOAP; TOWEL, TISSUE DISPENSER | Fil-*/CLEAN* SANFTIZE

GLASS* MIRRORS “CHROME -] CLEAN & POLISH
FLODRS o L '
I ‘PAmous'nooRs

WALES'BY SINK7 URINALS -
FLOOR DRAINS,

| SHOWERMEASHENB&WOHEW  CL

J'KITCHEN . ;ompuov'\mcuumnuss
DINNINGROOMS. .~ | VACUUM™ :

‘FORMAL DINNINGAREA . .. -/} DAMPMOP -
LOCKER ROOMAREAS ipVACUUM .

BAR DINNING AREA | vacuum

" [siLARDROOM- 7| vacuum* sweAP

X
: : i X
- | BACK BARAREA &MATS. : . " "l 'GWEER *DAMRMOP. . f X
X
X

.. | OTHER: OUTSIDERATIO SWEEP -

Pc%gm' :

-MAIN & POCL'SIDE ENTRANEE

PAPE_R‘ DEBR!S

1. All Chemical Cleaning Suppliesa'to,perfomf'jbb‘i‘:mﬁbetsubpli'e'd‘by: - 4.Date'services begin ._~___Decerhber01;:2007

RA'WALKERANDCGMPANY - . 5..Thisoffer or.agreement expires.on: . . _ May 31,2008

2. In the event that this Agréementproves unsatisfactoryitmay -~~~ -
‘be'terminated by a 30:day.wiitten:notice by either.party. - o

R

3. Total costs of the'services wiltbe's 126317 " Wrmenthplustaxes T Dater

. | ,?lcceptanceqf (Proposa[

-

Authorized Signature Q M{,\ ILQ Lt L . Date [ » r®) q -0 ’7
Z] O i , ; il



EXHIBIT C

R. A. WALKER AND COMPANY

COMMERCIAL & RESIDENTIAL CLEANING

120 East' Market Street ~ Suite # 3
Clearfield, PA 16830-0120

Phone (814) 768-7883
www.RAWalkerandCo.com

TERMS AND-CONDITIONS

1-) Accual Bid of.§ 1.578.96+ tax - 20% Discount if the contract 1s signed by no later then

December 3, 2007. Making total amount due each month $ 1.338.96

2) Accual Bid of § 1.578.96+ tax - 15% Discount if the contract is signed at any time after
December 3, 2007 but before Decemeber 17, 2007. Total due each month § 1,422.65.

3.) Accual Bidof § 1. 578.96+ tax No Discount applies after December 17, 2007

4.) The discounted rates are available if 2 (6) six month term is signed with the express
understanding that if the contract is breached prior to the completion of the term. The
discount is then voided and null and the discount savings becomes payable in full upon
final billing.

5.) At the end of the 6 month-contract we will be working on a-month to month term known
as'a EXTENDED CONTRACT for the remaining of the 2008 calendar year. Atthe
accual bid rate as Stated above unless a (30) thirty day wuttw notice ( Not A Verbal
Notice ) i 1s given to 1ermmatc. our contract.

We will hill at the current rate for the remaining balance of the (30) Thirtyday notice.

6.) Cleaning will be performed 4 days per week Thursday thru Saturday evenings after
11:30pm and Sunday evening after 9pm in the:months of lanuary thru March.

- 7.) Cleaning will be performed 6 days per week Tuesday thru Saturday evenings after
11:30pm and Sundays evenings after 9pm in the months of April thru December.

8.) We will work within a 2% hour per day using (2) Two persons to complete the work
required each additional day, person or hours will be bifled at $25.00 per hour.

9.) All Cleaning chemicals will be provided by R.A. Walker and Company, except the

request of vinegar to be used on the hardwood floors by Judy Dugan which will be made

available by the club manager. as weli as all paper products ( paper towels, toilet paper
and trash bags ) and any special foams or powder floor cleaners for the kitchen floor.

Kitchen area will be swept at closing by kitchen staff, we will vacuum & mop as stated.
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R. A. Walker and Company EXHIBIT D 1 invoice Number:
128 East Market Street 5001
Suite #3 - o '
Clearfield, PA 16830 invoice:Date:
UsSA 1/1/8

Voice:  814-768-78863 Page:
Fax: 814-768-2887 1

N Duplicate
Sold To:
Clfd-Curwensville Country Club
Clearfield-Curwensville Hwy ) - .
Clearfield, PA~ 16830
USA
Customer {D; CCCCT7887
Customer PO ’ Payment Terms % Sales Rep ID Due Date }
T 20% DISC PD BY 15 | Bob Walker . 1/31/8 |
! j 3

L __Description ] B | Amount
- Club Cleanlng as per Proposal i 1,578.96
5 |
a ? ’.
| ' |

i Please pay this invoice by 15th day of the billing month and save 20% or i
15334 74 off Total Invoice. Pay: $1,338.96 ‘
| B i B ]

’II ‘paid BTTET I5TH day but Beforé the last day of the billing month’ Save 15% ;

‘or $251.05 off Total Invoice. Pay: $1,422.65 i !
1 |
i 1f paid after the last day of the billing month NO DISCOUNT APPLIES. i !
§ i i
; i ;
:** NOTE: Must be postmarked by due date to receive discounts. % :
; i
! l
f ]

l !
s ! L
. } é
x%x+ Please include the white Copy with Payment so that proper credit to your %
account may. ba given l
|
§ .
Subtotal 1,578.96
Sales Tax 94.74
Total invoice Amount 1,873.70
‘Check No: Payment Received 0.00
" TOTAL 1,673.70

Please Pay in 30 days

to Avoid Finance Charges




" invoice

R. A. Walker and Company EXHIBITD 1 invoice Number;
170 Bast Marpket Street 120107
Suits #3 ° e
Glearfield, PA 16830 invoice:Date:
UsSA 1/1/8
Voice: 814-768-7883 Page:
Fax: 814-768-2887 - 1
_" puplicate
Sold To:
Clfd~-Curwensville Country Club
_Clearfield-Curwensville Hwy
“tiearfigid, pa” "16830 T T B T - T T
USE
Customer {D: CCCC
Customer PO 1 . PaymentTerms-— - SalesiRepiD - - ‘ - DueDate i~ - =
i i Net 30 Days i Bob Walker ' i 1/31/8
Description | Amount
' 62.50

21 Extra Hours for Clearfield Hospital Charity Ball

** Please include the -White Copy with payment so that proper credit to your
account may be given. ’ o o ’

Subtotal 62.50

Sales Tax 3.75

Total Invoice Amount 66.25

Check No: Payment Received 0.00

i TOTAL 66.25

Please Pay in 30 days to Avoid Finance Charges




- PEINTRY £

)‘;.L.sg;
P.O. BOX 843
CLEARFIELD, PA-1B830

ae b el

PRY TO THE A
o ER OF R.A. Walker and Company

CLEARFIELD-CURWENSVELE EXHIBITD 1¢

OURNTY MATIONAL BANK
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
B80-627/313 %

1114/2008

1T 405,21 -
] z‘_i_A" .

{321 e e

sen BY

RIS L7

‘One Thousand Four Hundred Five and 21/100™ - ** * it o

. A ; DOLLARS
R.A. Walker.and Company A i
120 E. Market Strest APRES, SEC TREAS.
Suite #3 | S :
Clearfield, PA 16830 e .
RAERADY :
) L
FODEEO 3 303330627818

£ EARFIELD-CURWENSYILLE COUNTRY SLUB B
R.A. Walker and Company 1/14/2008
Date Type  Reference Original Ami. Balance Due  Discount Paymarit

1/1/2008 Bill
4/1/2008 Biit

INV# 120107
INV# 5001

£6.25
1,338.96

General Account CNB

66.25
1,338.86

Check Amount

66.25
1,338.88

1,405.21

1,405.21



»

o,

“jnvoice?

YLV A

Number:

Ry A,-t,wa.l?}-:ér and lompany EXHIBITD 2
lggiga%ﬁ“Marfet Street 843=013108
Shite #3 g ' St
ClearZield, PA 16830 invoice'Date:
iSA i/31/8
\fgice:  S14-768-7883 Page:
Fax: 814-768-2887 1
Duplicate
Sold To: A
_Clfd-Curwensville Countxy Club
C TClearfreidSCurwensville Rwy -~ 7T T - T T T R e - S
Clearfield, PA 16830
USA
Customer 1D; CCCC .
Customer PO f Payment Terms § Sales Rep ID i Due Date
T h -,% 20% 15, Net 30 Days { Bob Walker ‘OQI- 3/1/8 |
) Description o 5 Amount
Club Cleaning as per Proposal f 1,578.96
!
1
1
Please pay this invoice by 15¢th day of the billing month and save 20% ox 3
$334.74 off Total Invoice. Pay $ 1,338.96 o o
i = = - - ‘
1f paid after 15th day but before the last day of the billing month save 15% -
or $251.05 off Total invoice. Pay $1,422.65
}
If paid after the last day of the billing month RO DISCOUNT APPLIES. | .
£+ Must be postmarked by due date to receive discount. i
| ;
!
|
*+«% Please include the white copy with payment so that proper credit to your ; RN
account may be given. i
i @
i |-
‘; |
Subtotal 1,578:96
Sales Tax 94.74
Totai invoice Amount 1,673.70
Check No: Payment Received 0.00
TOTAL 1,673.70

Please Pay in 30 days to Avoid Finance Chafges

.



SRR . EXHIBITD2 g : 8688 ¥

Ce CLEARFIELD CURWENSV!LLE _.COUNTY NATIONAZBANK A PO
Lo R S ey Lt Cw L wtess JCLEARFIELD:P 3051 e Tm e e e Fo o a ks
ST . COEQT%T\( &EUB L ST e 627/3.1:4,A1we’0 R 2 S 1 :
y - | CLEARFIELD: PATIE830 ¢ o T 2
0 i T o ‘ o ?
AV TOTHE, : I . ¢ =
SRDER OF RA Walker and’ Company : . g e e e g

One Thousand"Three Hundred. Thlrty Elght and 96/100"" i

‘R A ‘Walker: and Company o

U M200E. Market Street'. - > _. %
' -";Su1te#3 L o

Clean‘leld PA 16830

JEMO
»INV# 843 013108
"‘ ,MDDBEEBW
CLEARFIELD-CURWENSVILLE COUNTRY CLUB 8688
R.A. Walker and Company 2/14/2008 .
Date Type  Reference QOriginal Amt. Balance Due  Discount Payment -
1/31/2008  Bill INV# 843-013108 1,338.96 1,338.96 1,338.96
Check Amcunt 1,338.96
1,338.96

General Account CNB  INV# 843-013108

8y



EXHIBIT D 2
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mvoice

i .
R. A. Walker and Company EXHIBITD 3 invoice Number:
120 East Market Street 843-=022908
Suite #3 o
Clearfield, PA 16830 Invoice Date:
UsSAa 2/29/8
Voice:  814-768-7883 Page:
Fax: 814-768-2887 1
Duplicate
Sold To:
Clfd-Curwensville Country Club
Clearfield-Curwensville Hwy
- —Clearfield, -PA- .16830—  ——— o 7o 7 - — —_— — — R
USA
Customer ID: CCCC
Customer PO Payment Terms Sales Rep ID Due Date
20% 15, Net 30 Days Bob Walker 3/30/8
, Description Amount
Clup Cleaning as per Proposal 1,578.96
DPlease pay this invoice by 15th day of the billing month and save 20% or
$334.74 off Total Invoice. Pay $ 1,338.96
If paid after 15th day but before the last day of the billing month save 15%
or $251.05 off Total Invoice. Pay $1,422.65
If paid after the last day of the billing month NO DISCOUNT APPLIES.
*% Must be postmarked by due date to receive discount.
%% Dlesse include the white copy with payment so that proper credit to your
account may be given.
Subtotal 1,578.96
Sales Tax 94.74
7] Total Invoice Amount 1,673.70
: / ’ Check No: Payment Received 0.00
) K_/// TOTAL 1,673.70

Please Pay in 30 days to Avoid Finance Charges




CLEARFIELD-CURWENSVILLE COUNTRY CLUB
R.A. Waiker and Company

Date Type  Reference
-2/29/2008  Bill
General Account CNB  INV# 843-013108

Original’ Amt.
1,338.96

3/4/2008

.Balance'Due - Discount-

1,338.96 -
Check Amount: . .

1,338.96




EXHIBITD 3

- S
MR fu
% o
£ R
j4 P
Lg 5
&
wi &
Iy
A
“

LTSS,

i B A
A S

%_é;}:é»\-%

-
'’

e N
NS

BN




. EXHIBIT D 4

* R. A. Walker and Company .
Commercial and Residential Cleaning l nvoice

¢ 120 East Market Street ~ Suite #3 ]
Clearfield, PA 16830-0120 DATE |, INVOICE# i
(814)768-7883 » 3/31/2008 33108 1
BILL TO : JOB LOCATION
Clearfield - Curwensvilie Country Club
P.QO. Box 843
Clearfield, PA 16830
—
DUE DATE Payment Terms i
4/15/2008 30 day Net !
[ .
' TvPE © DESCRIPTION ID ary RATE AMOUNT !
J Private Club Club Cleaning as per Contract Proposal 1 1,678.96 1,578.96T :
, i
] ) : '
| .
! i
| .
_’ ; |
| ! |
' ’ :
! 5
: t
1 PR
| | ;
| | : :
i ( i ‘ :
! | : '
| ! : g
Discount rate only applies if this invoice is paid by the due date pay: ; Subtotal 157896
' $1,338.06 - )
! ’ 6% Service Tax 94.74

g * Note: Must be post marked by due date to receive discount.

i
: | :
! When paying this invoice please remit White copy. ; TOtal 1.673.70 :




O ‘ EXHIBITD 4
R. A. Walker and Company
Commercial and Residential Cleaning

¥ 120 East Market Street ~ Suite #3
Clearfield, PA 16836-0120

(814 ) 768-7883

FINVOICE.

£aEEh L

33108-~2

AR e S b

CATIO

e

Ly . .
Clearfield - Curwensvilie Country Club

P.O. Box 843
Clearfield, PA 16830

A A LY
Replacement of 1 dining room mop head used by club staff
in kitchen to clean up greasy floors.

We appreciate your prompt payment. ‘ Subtotal

- 6% Service Tax

e




. v CLEARFIELD-CURWENSVILLE
COUNTRY CLUB
P.C. BOX 843
CLEARFIELD, PA 18830

PAY TOTHE R.A.-Walker and Company

EXHIBIT D 4
CMB BANK

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
60-527/313 1

ORDER OF.

4/11/2008

| ¢ **1,355.92

z.

o S

One Thousand Three Hundred Fifty-Five and 92/400"* DOLLARS &
R.A. Walker and Company
120 E. Market Street : . SEQ-FREAS: .
Suite #3 P N
Clearfield, PA 16830 A — -
MEMO Sy /e
Rl .E
©008R 3G 0353062788 HmLTIS0w 3 .
CLEARFIELD-CURWENSVILLE COUNTRY CLUE BEL
R.A. Walker and Company 4/11/2008
Date Type  Reference Original Amt. Balance Due  Ciscount Paymenti
3/31/2008  Bill INV# 033108 1,338.96 1,338.96 1,338.96
3/31/2008 Bl INV# 33108-2 16.96 16.96 16.96
Check Amount 1,355.92
1,355.92

General Account CNB



ET

R EXHIBITD 5

”
R. A. Walker and Company P
. Commercial and Residential Cleaning I nvoice
¥ 120 East Market Street ~ Suite #3 —

Clearfield, PA 16830-0120 DATE _ INVOICE# B
(814 ) 768-7883 ‘ 4/30/2008 043008 |
‘ BILLTO JOB LOCATION
i Clearfield - Curwensville Country Club
1 P.O. Box 843
_ i Clearfield, PA16830
! " i R TSI L e ST R e s oot TS
|
i _
rDUE.DATE Payment Terms
| 5/30/200¢ 30 Days Net
TYPE ' ‘DESCRIPTION'ID QTyY . RATE ANMOUNT -
Private Club Club Cleaning as per Contract Proposal 1 1,578.96 1,578.96T
|
|
!
H
; [
! :
! :
]
; {
1
|
- . ! R
|
i
%
} Discount rate only applies if this invoice is paid by the due date pay: Subtotal 1,578.96
$1,338.96 - )
| 6% Service Tax i 94.74
| * Note: Must be post marked by due date to receive discount. ‘
l: When paying this invoice please remit White copy. : TOtaI 1,673.70 i
! |




- EXHIBITD 5 8895

- CLEARFIELD-CURWENSVILLE . Rch:EB BANK ;
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 BT

COEYgTB%\Q &%UB : 80-627/313 1 I 4

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

g

AY TOTHE  R.A.'Walker and Company | § *1.338.96

DRDER OF
One Thousand Three Hundred Thirty-Eight and 86/100™* g o em—— “DoLtAﬁs' £

R.A. Walker and Company
PRES. SEC. TREAS.

120 E. Market Street - o 2 E
Suite #3 /Zd////// %Z' o ~

Clearfield, PA 16830 / ;

JAEMO

INV# 043008 N
' ) - AU"Huq'Z‘-'-D Ql)‘ ’\ UF»- y
#OOBRBE T GuE 4*03530E2780 kwh?350m 3 ‘ \ : ‘
CLEARFIELD-CURWENSVILLE COUNTRY CLUE aaolb
R.A. Walker and Company 5/8/2008
Date Type  Reference Original Amt. Balance Due  Ciscount Payment
4/30/2008 Bl INV# 043008 1.338.96 1,338.96 1.338.96
Check Amount 1,338.96

General Account CNB  INV# 043008 1,338.86
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¢ EXHIBIT E 1
* R. A. Walker and Company .
Commercial and Residential Cleaning i nvoice
120 East Market Street ~ Suite #3 : ;
Clearfield, PA 16830-0120 DATE INVOICE # ?
(814 ) 768-7883 | 5/3112C08 053108 :
§ BILL TO JOB LOCATION ;
!‘ Clearfield - Curwensville Country Club ‘ Clearfield - Curwensville Country Club :
' P.O.Box 843 y P.O. Box 843 ‘
i Clearfield, PA 16830 . Clearfield, PA 16830 |
! : i
| . !
1 t
] :
— :
DUE DATE |  PaymentTerms |
!
6/16/2008 i Net 30 Days
TYPE | DESCRIPTION ID | QTY RATE AMOUNT !
Private Club Club Cleaning as per Contract Proposal ; 1 *,578.98 | 1,578.96T '
Extras June 1 - 16 for % month to end 30 day notice i 1 789.48 | 789.48T |
Extras ! extra 5% Discount rate given not entitled to ; 1 418.45 418.45T7
! H . : i
i . :
l PLEASE PAY IN 30 DAYS TO AVOID FINANCE CHARGES ! 0.00
‘ OF 1.52% : ;
i ! X
; | Discount rate Applies if paid by due date pay $ 2,510.55 : 0.00
| ! must be post marked by Due date. :
! i
i H
: l
| |
|
| | |
| i
5 i
, ! ;
! | | |
| ' N .
! ‘
i .
i . .
|
' | | | | '
; ; ! !
; i i |
i ' - ] | i, o :
l FINAL BILLING'PLEASE PAY PROMTLY ! ] Subtotal 2,786.89
' When paying this invoice please remit White copy. } 6% Service Tax - 187.21°
 Total 2.954.10 -
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CLEARFIELD-CURWENSVILLE

COUNTRY CLUB
P.0. BOX 843
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

PAYTOTHE R.A. Walker and o_o_snma\
ORDEROF_. A , ——

S015

. CNB BANK
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
60-627/313 1
. 6/12/2008

| $ *1,338.96

dedede R WK AWK dededede ek ek dedde deok

DOLLARS

One That iand Three Hundred Thirty-Eight and 96/100%++txssessinss

. m A Walker and Company ,

rfield, PA 16830

043108 \nmxl.,%/ Ao 1R

1#00q0 A5 K03 R3I0E 278 LmbL 7?3 50m 3"

L&ggﬁff

<

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

CLEARFIEP-CURWENSVILLE COUNTRY CLUB
R.AYValker and Company

dﬁm Reference Original Amt.
Bill INV# 053108 1,338.96

Date
5/31/200

Generagount CNB  INV# 053108

9015
6/12/2008
Balance Due  Discount Payment
1,338.96 1,338.96
Check Amount 1,338.96

1,338.96




EXHIBIT F

R. A. WALKER AND COMPANY

COMMERCIAL AND RESIDENTIAL CLEANING

i

i
i

120 East Market Street
Suite # 3

Clearfield, PA 16830-0120
Phone (814) 768-7883

Fax (814) 768-2887
www.RAWalkerandCo.com

May 14, 2008

Board of Trustees
Clearfield-Curwensville Country Club

P.0.Box 843
Clearfield, PA 16830

Dear Board Members,

It has been brought to my attention that the boards plan is to terminate my company's contract. Ifthisisin
the works | have fo respectfully request that you give 30 days notice as stated on the original bid sheet which

outlines the terms of the contract agreement.

The discounted contract expires on May 31, 2008 , but continues for the remainder of the year on a month to
month basis as stated on the Terms and Conditions page. This was explained to Sandy when she inquired as
to terminating our contract. ’ ’

This page contains the terms of the contract and the discount rates as expressed forward. You are currently
being given 20% off the actual rate which should onfy be 15%.

Ifthe proper 30 days notice is not given, my company will bill you in accordance with the term of the contract
for the remaining balance as set forth when the contract was signed.

{ am also respectively requesting that proper toilet paper and paper towels for the restrooms be provided
when requested from Sandy. | have requested such on 3 different occasions and my staff cannot complete
the work required of the contract when these items are not available. 1should not have to beg for supplies
that the club are to make avaitable to my staff.

Sincerely,

Robert A. Smith- Walker / Owner

od S ML (L

& (/ f;&ér:/'/ f (?%“///M e 7’/?/7/"6/’ @mmfr
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N EXHIBIT G

R. A. WALKER AND COMPANY
COMMERCIAL & RESIDENTIAL CLEANING

120 East Market Street ~ Suite #3
Clearfield, PA 16830

Phone (814) 768-7883

Fax (814) 768-2887
www.RAWalkerandCo.com

May 20, 2008

Board of Trustee
Clearfield-Curwensville Country Club
P.0. Box 843

Clearfield, PA 16830

Deér Board Member, Garnet Kocher,

I'm sending these letters to you in hopes that you will take them to the board meeting for the other board
members. |was going to send them to the P.0. Box 843, but Mrs. Ann Dotsey, suggested that | mail them

direct to each board member so that the would not get side tracked on their way. | told her 1 had thought of
that but | couldn't find everyone's address in the book, and that | new where kevin and yourself worked. So

ghe Stated that | should hand deliver them to either one of you and ask if you would be so kind to take them
to the board meeting with you for each member.
Thanking you in advance,

Sincerely,

Robert A. Smith-Waiker

Robors 3, Dmith- Welbkor



EXHIBIT H
Clearfield
4 gurwensvﬂle
1 ountry
PO Box 843 Club

Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-7887

May 16, 2008

Dear R. A. Walker and Company,

_ The Clearfield Curwensville Country Club will no longer require your cleaning services. This

letter is to confirm the phone conversation of April 1, 2008, with Bob and Sandy Douglas, club
manager, that May 31, 2008 when your contract expires, your services would no longer be
necded.

Sincerely,

Sandra Douglas

Club Board Member -



R e .
SLFODMA B T
A R

ww @&« \Q | | .
\@N\Q\/N\\ \% | ‘ - :

ooca R ™ )20 E.INARRET St /
g0z 4T 130 O uite #3 |
Cleatnrd 14
a3 e 4830



U.S. Postal Servicer.; 7

CERTIFIED MAIL. RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

R. A. WALKER & COMPANY

Plaintiff / Appellant
District Justice Appeal

Vs, CASE NO. 2008-1562-C.D.

CLFD-C-VILLE COUNTRY CLUB

Defendant / Appellant

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

|,_Robert A. Walker, Owner / R, A, Walker and Company , Plaintiff above named, do

, 2C08, | caused a certified

hereby certify that on this the {7/ fi« day of OQ :}o\gg I
copy of the Answers to NEW MATTER to be mailed, first class - postags prepaid, to the Defendant
at his/her address as follows:

Clearfield - Curwensville Country Club
P. O. Box 843
Clearfield, PA 16830

A AN S L2

Plaintiff / Owner

For dellvery mformauon vnslt our website at www.usps. como

Postage

Certifled Fee

i{=turn Receipt Fes
“izzament Required)

ct2d Delivery Fee
. erecment Requlired)

Total Postage & Fees

$

ICQ

FILE

a0 ¢ O 7
RN T 06?7 17 7
3 5.1 1772108

Sent To

QC\ O\«‘*V‘GQSU\\\Q OOc«r\'\f\\ mu‘\')

Wwilliam A. Shaw
onotary/Clerk of Courts

?DD? 3020 0002 0371 9k52

PS Form 3800, August 2006

Streer Apt. No.;
No.

?O BoX 843

YA 16930

See Reverse for Instructions




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

KA LAYer end Lompuny

(Plaintiff)

120 fast Macked S)

(Street Address)

&‘QC«(‘C\Q\A PA_ |6%30

(City, State ZIP)

Vs.

Casd -C-plle ()‘wr\’rr-ql Cluh

(Defendant)

PO Rox €43

(Street Address)

CloacSeld  PA 16330

(City, State ZIP)

CIVIL ACTION

No. 200%€ - 156 -C. D,

Type of Case: Ciu(\

Type of Pleading: {fgggg\dyhx

Filed on Behalf of:

28 We\Yer gad lom Pon Y

(Plaintiff/Defendant)

Wiiliam A. Shaw'
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

RA L\ cnd (ompnny

(Filed by)

120 Lasy erlot St (leacSeld

(Address)

MU - T6%-71883

(Phone)

(Signature)

T I T T
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

Civil Trial Listing/Certificate of Readiness

Plaintiff(s):  “R.A. (Walec end G,om{mnﬁ Case Number:  2008-156Z - LD
20 foat Mocke ¥ St
MeacSe\d PA 16320

Defendant(s): (US4 - Cole  Countrg Q\v\’)
0. Gox %43 ’
UNeacSeld PO (8%

To the Prothonotary:

Arbitration Limit:
Type Trial Requested: Jury Non-Jury X__ Arbitration
Estimated Trial Time:

Jury Demand Filed By:
Date Jury Demand Filed:

Please place the above-captioned case on the trial list. I certify that all discovery in the case has been
completed; all necessary parties and witnesses are available; serious settlement negotiations have been
conducted; the case is ready in all respects for trial, and a copy of this Certificate has been served upon all
counsel of record and upon all parties of record who are not represented by counsel.

%/ / o/t/W/ /ollw/o%

(Signature) (Date)

For the Plaintiff. @AW\ and Q_omxloaﬂq\ 314-16@-Nes7  Telephone Number

For the Defendant: (\S4 - 0-fille Cen :Qﬁm_,‘ Cluy Qu-1E5-22L5  Telephone Number

For Additional Defendant: Telephone Number
Certification of Current Address for all parties or counsel of record:
2 Fo 00t 552

Name: MNa d(\. Qo Address: 2017 €. MacYol St City/State/Zip: @,'Leo.c(.‘-\o_“ PO 3%
Name: Address: City/State/Zip:
Name: Address: City/State/Zip:
Name: Address: City/State/Zip:
Name: Address: City/State/Zip:

ame: Address: City/State/Zip:




IN THE COURT OF COMVON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

R.A. WALKER & COMPANY
Plaintiff,

v. No. 08-1562-CD

CLFD-C-VILLE COUNTRY CLUB,
Defendant.

Type of Pleading:

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Filed on behalf of:
Defendant

Counsel of Record for
this party:

James A. Naddeo, Esqg.
Pa I.D. 06820

207 E. Market Street
P.0. Box 552
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1601

¥k % % % k% % k% % % % k% % % R % 2k ok % %k % % % % X % X X *

%“—%M s

Wwilliam A- SR

Promonotary/CIerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

R.A. WALKER & COMPANY
Plaintiff,
V. No. 08-1562-CD

CLFD-C-VILLE COUNTRY CLUB,
Defendant.

* % X X X X X X

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, James A. Naddeo, Esqgiire, do hereby certify that a
true and correct copy of Notice of Teking Deposition was served on
the following and ir the followinc manner on the 19™ day of

November, 2008:

First-Class Mail, Postage Prepaid

R.A. Walker and Company
120 East Market Street, Suite 3
Clearfield, PA 16830

Maryann Cornelius, Court Reporter
339 Southmont Boulevard
Johnstown, PA 15905

NADDEO & LEWIS, LLC

By:

James A. Naddeo
Attorney for Defendant



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

R.A. WALKER & COMPAINY
Plain=i=cf,

V. No. 08-1562-CD

CLFD-C-VILLE COUNTRY CLUB,
Defendart.

Type of Pleadiny:

MOTION TO STRIKE FROM
ARBITRATION LIST

Filed on behalf cf:
Defendant

Counsel of Recoré for
this party:

James A. Naddeo, Esq.
Pa I.D. 06820

207 E. Market Street
P.0. Box 552
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1601

[ A I S R T T N S T I I S N R T T S N SR S S Y

‘3/ William A. Shaw
rothonotary/Clerk of Courts

A T = = e —p— —_—



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

R.A. WALKER & COMPANY
Plainziff,
V. No. 08-156Z-CD

CLFD-C-VILLE COUNTRY CLUB,
Defendent.

* X ok ok X ¥ % F

MOTION TO STRIKE FROM ARBITRATION LIST

NOW COMES <zthe Defendant, Clearfield-Curwensville
Country Club, and by their attorney, James A. Neaddeo, Esquire,
sets for the following:

1. That on November 14, 2008 Counsel of record for
the Defendant received notice that an' arbitration hearin¢ was
scheduled for Tuesday, January 20, 2009 in the akove-captioned
case. A copy of said notice is attached hereto as Exhibit “A”".

2. That Counsel for Defendant was informed by the
Clearfield County Court Administrator that the case was listed
for hearing upon request of Plaintiff.

3. That Plaintiff failed to serve defense counsel with
a copy of his Praecipe for Trial.

4. That pleadings in this case were closed on October
17, 2008.

5. Defendant intends to conduct discovery for the

purpose of filing a Motion for Summary Judgment.



WHEREFORE, Defendant respectfully requests that the
case Dbe stricken from the 1list wuntil discovery has been
completed.

Respectfully subritted,

ﬁaw,& () -Vﬂvaddﬁfr

James A. Naddeo, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff




%

DANIEL J. NELSON, J.D.
DISTRICT COURT ADMINISTRATOR

RONDA J. Wisor
DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

OFFIZE OF THE COLRT ADMINISTRATOR
FORTY-SI:XTH JUDICIAL D:STRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA
PHONE: 814-765-2641 x 5982 CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
Fax: 814-765-7649 23C EAST MARKET STREET, SUITE 228
EMAIL: courtadmin@eclearfieldco.org CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830-2448

November 14, 2008

R.A. Walker and Company
120 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

James A. Naddeo, Esquire
Attomey at Law

PO Box 552

Clearfield, PA 16830

RE:  R.A. Walker zad Co. vs. Clfd.-Curwensv:lle Country Club

No. 08-1562-CD

To 'Whom It May Concern:

HoN. FREDRIC J. AMMERMAN
PRESIDENT JUDGE

HON. PavL E. CHERRY
JUDGE

Hon. Joun K. REILLY, JR.
SENIOR JUDGE

‘ﬂ(‘,\! o\ i ').m@l

This is to advise you that Tuesday, January 20, 2009, ¢ 9:00 x.m. has been the day, date and
time set aside for purpose of the A-bitration Hearing in the above-captioned civil matter. Please
note that one-half (}%) day has been allotted for purpose of hearing in these matters. 4

Sometime in the immediate future you will receive further information as to which Arbiter you
may strike relative to this matter. If you have any questions or concerns, plezse feel free to

contact me.

Respectfully,

ﬂmdﬂ ). M,/Mfu

Ronda J. Wisor
Deputy Court Administrator

E’th\—b{j( “A"



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

R.A. WALKER & CCKMPANY %*
Flaintiff, *

*

V. * No. 08-1562-CD

*

CLFC-C-VILLE COUNTRY CLUB, *
Defendant. *

*

ORDER

AND NCW this lfﬂh day of ©November, 2008, upon
consideration of the Motion to Strike of James A. Naddeo,
Esquire, it is hereby ORDERED and DIRECTED that the above-
captioned case be stricken from the Arkitration list until all
discovery has been completed. It 1s further Ordered that
neither party is to move this case to Arbitration without notice

to the other party.

BY THE COURT,

F‘H_'EQ y
N7 s

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

9 Mddeo



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

R.A. VWALKZR & CCMPANY
Flaintiff,

V. No. 08-1562-CD
CZFD-C-VILLE COUNTRY CLUB,
Cefendant.

Type of Pleading:

PRAECIPE TO SETTLE AND
DISCONTINUE

Filed on behalf of:
Plaintiff

Plaintiff’'s Address:

120 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

* 0% k% % % % %k %k X % % % % % % X X X X X X X X X

FLED

DEC 3172

Wiliam A. Shaw @
Prothonatary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

R.A., WALKER & CCMPANY
Plaintiff,

V. No. 08-1562-CD

CLFD-C-VILLE COUNTRY CLUB,
Defendant.

* % % % %k F % *

PRAECIPE TO SETTLE AND DISCONTINUE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Dear Sir:

Please mark the above-captioned cace settled

discontinued.

ud S [len

and

Rbbert A. Walker



